CuoCar

2015 Carryall 500 and 550
lllustrated Parts List

Gasoline and Electric Vehicles

Manual Number 105157104
Edition Code 0614D0616C






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

» This manual is to be used only for identification and ordering of service parts. Be sure to read and use
the maintenance and service manual before attempting any vehicle repairs.

This manual covers all 2015 Carryall 500 and Carryall 550 gasoline and electric vehicles.

The manual is divided into sections. Note that there are two or three flags on the outside edge of each page. The
first flag contains the section number of which that page is a part. The other flag (or flags) contains the letter D, E, or
G, signifying that the page pertains to the diesel, electric, or gasoline vehicles only.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek. The Table
of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be found in that
section. The index can be used to find specific parts and assemblies. The index is divided into numerical and
alphabetical listings with the page numbers in italic text.

There is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents. On the left-hand page is an
illustration showing the parts in their relative positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a balloon.
The right-hand page is the parts list page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers (corresponding
to the numbers on the illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indicated by the
numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list page. A part that is indented
to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under. A level 3 part is a component of the level
2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of the level 3 part preceding it. In each case, the part
quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity used per next higher level assembly of which it is a component. A
part that is not indented is a level T part. This means that the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of
the vehicle illustrated on that particular spread.

ClubCar |8

P. 0. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413
www.clubcar.com




HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Replacement parts and accessories can be obtained from our network of authorized dealers and distributors. You
can obtain the name and phone number of your closest authorized Club Car dealer or distributor by visiting our
web site at www.clubcardealer.com, by calling our toll-free Service Parts and Technical Assistance hotline at (800)
872-2246 or (706) 863-3000, extension 3887, or by scanning this Quick Response (QR) code to be taken to the Club
Car dealer locator. Refer to Figure 1. Download a QR code reader such as RedLaser or Barcode Scanner to your cell

phone or tablet.

A

Figure 1 Dealer Locator QR Code

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Let your voice be heard!

Please take time to participate in the Technical Publications satisfaction survey. Obtaining feedback from our
customers is important to the department’s continuous improvement process. The online survey takes less than five
minutes and responses will help the department to examine current performance as well as identify areas for future
improvement.

Our top priority is to provide timely, accurate, and user friendly manuals.

The online satisfaction survey can be found at: http://bit.ly/Tw9uFMh

m]ci [m
P

Figure 2 Survey QR Code

NOTE: This illustrated parts list represents the most current information at the time of publication. Club Car, LLC is
continually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improvements may affect the
parts used to service the vehicle. Any modification and/or significant change in specifications will be for-
warded to all Club Car and Carryall distributors/dealers and will, when applicable, appear in future editions of
this illustrated parts list.

Club Car, LLC reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and without
the obligation of making changes to units previously sold.

Copyright © 2014 Club Car, LLC.
Club Car is a registered trademark of Club Car, LLC.
This manual effective July 7, 2014.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



SECTION 1 - BODY AND TRIM

CONTENTS

Headlight Guard

Front Body

Seat Bottom ............

Canopy Kit, White

Canopy Kit, Biege

Mirrors

Heavy Duty Front BUMPET .....eeecenecieemeeneesecnseeseeeessseseens 1-3
........ 1-5

FENAET GUATIT ..ot sississsstssssissssassssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassssssesses 1-7
Front License Plate HOIAET .......ccneeeeneeeneeeceiecesseeeseeisecnseenaees 1-9
1-11

Body Touch-Up Paint .......coevonerenecenneeesseesenisesinnns 1-13
Front Bumper, Grille, and FENAENS ......vricererresrensinserseessesssessssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1-15
Headlight Bezels .......eeorerecnserreerrecesesesssisennns 1-17
Dash, Glovebox Door, and Floormat ..........c.cuu..... 1-19
Front Frame, STANAAId ....eeceeeceecssissesnssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnss 1-21
Front Frame (Lift@d) = CABS50 . eeereeeeeeeeeeeieesesesesessssessssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssssssssens 1-23
1-25

SEAT BACK euueeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeensectsseesse s eessesesseses e s esssessssssssssssssessasecsas 1-27
Seat Frame and Hip-ReStraint ........ccccoeeeeeeneernrrenssnsrensesssenssssssesssssssenns 1-29
Rear Facing FOId DOWN SEQL .......coveernrrnneinseiisesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssassssanss 1-31
Rear Seats — Vehicle with Fold-Down Rear Seat .. 1-33
WiNdshield, HINGEA ......cverrrerieiieciseiisssssssisssiasssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1-35
Windshield, NON-HINGEA .......oouierrrrreeresneisssisssisssisssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssassssass 1-37
1-39

1-41

Canopy Kit, Black .......coecerevrervernrenne. 1-43
1-45

INNEr Rear FENAETS ....ivrirseineeiesesisssssssissssissesiasnns 1-47
Rear Fenders and Tail Skirt 1-49
Rear Fenders - Vehicle with Fold-Down Rear Seat 1-51
Rear License Plate Holder 1-53
Bed Hinge, Latch, and Prop Rod - Medium ................... 1-55
Tilt Bed and Bed Latch — Medium ... 1-57
Electric Bed Lift — Medium, Electric Vehicles 1-59
Electric Bed Lift — Gasoline Vehicles 1-61
Flat Bed Trim - Medium .. 1-63
Cargo Box Kit - Medium (Page 1 of 2) 1-65
Cargo Box Kit (PAge 2 Of 2) ....eeiineeinssiesesisssisssisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1-67
Tailgate Teather .....oeeveeeeerrneens 1-69
Modular Bed ACCESSOMIES ....wrrenreernreerssessssiassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasens 1-71
Modular Bed ACCESSOMIES ...rveenreernrerssessssiassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasens 1-73
Modular Bed Accessories ... 1-75
Stake Side Kit — MEAIUM ...t sisessssssisssssssssssssssssssenss 1-77




CONTENTS

Heavy Duty Trailer Hitch 1-79
Rear Reciever Hitch 1-81
Trailer Hitch Ball 1-83
Range Picker Adapter 1-85
Cab CANOPY ..ooerererrrrrrrrrrissrsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1-87
Cab Doors - Glass 1-89
Cab Doors - Soft 1-91
Cab DOOIS = RANGE ..oeeeeererrerressissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1-93
Cab Doors - Vent 1-95
Cab - Mirrors 1-97
Cab — WINASI@Id ..ot eeseres e sese s esssesssseesssssessessaseesas 1-99
Cab - Seat Belts 1-101
Cab - Electrical, Power Harness, Electric Vehicle to Cab 1-103
Cab - Electrical, Cab Power Harness, Gasoline Vehicle to Cab ................ 1-105
Cab — Electrical, OVErN@ad CONSOIE ... csissc e ssssssessssessasessasessasssssssssssssssssssssssnsssane 1-107
Cab - Electrical, WINAShIEIA WIPET ........cerrceeireersrsssnssssssssesssnssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1-109
Cab - Electrical, Windshield Washer ................... 1-111
Cab — Electrical, WOrK LIGNTS ....cccoveeesrerrensisssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1-113
Cab — Electrical, Warning BEACON .......cieessresssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssssssssses 1-115
CaD — REAI WINAOW ...oureeceeeencensereseeiecsaeciasessssesssseesssssssssssssssessessasessasessasessssessssessssessssessasessasessssssssses 1-117
Q@D — EXNAUST et iaseesseeesseeeasee e sasecsssessssesssses e esse sassesbs s s bR RS Rs bt 1-119
ENCIOSUIES oorverreereinesinseissesisssssssesissessssesssssssssssssssssssessssassssassssassssassss sesssssssasssssssssssssssasssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssnes 1-121
VAN BOX = GIAY ceccueeeeenreeensinersestssessesssessessstssessssssesssssssssssssssssasessessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssastasessssassssessssasssssssssssessssassasssssssssasssssssses 1-123
Van Box — White 1-125
Van BOX, MEAIUM — SEIVICE PAITS . eeeesieesereesesessesesssssessssessassessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssess 1-127
TOOIDOXES .ouvevreieiiserisssissssissssisssiassesassssssasesssssssassssesssssssssassssssssssssssesessassssassssssssssasssessassssasssssssss sassessssasssssssssssssssssssassssassssassses 1-129
SECTION 2 - WHEELS AND TIRES
Wheels and Tires ... 2-3
Wheels and Tires — Carryall 550 ........ 2-5
Wheels and Tires, Off-Road - Carryall 550 2-7
WHEEI COVETS ..ot iieesnsesssessse s sssseesssessssseanes 2-9
Wheel Covers — Carryall 550 ........oovereerrrenerenerrserereenne 2-11
SECTION 3 - DECALS
Decals - Electric Carryall 500 33
Decals - Electric Carryall 550 3-5
Decals - Electric Carryall 500/550, Continued 3-7
Decals — Gasoline Carryall 500 ..........orvmenrenreneesrsssssessssssssssssssssenes 3-9

Page 2 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

Decals — Gasoline Carryall 550 .........inreenseissesssssassssssssssssssanes 3-11
Decals — Gasoline Carryall 500/550, Continued .......cccoevvenerenerenennn. 3-13
Badging Decals - Carryall 500 3-15
Badging Decals - Carryall 550 3-17

SECTION 4 - LIGHTS, CONTROLS, AND INDICATORS

HEAdlIGNTS ...t siesesisssssssissssissssinsens 4-3
12-Volt Fuse Block and Fuses — Electric Vehicle .......cccouecevnecunecnns 4-5
Horn, Turn Signals, and Taillights — Electric and Gasoline Vehicles .......nenrensrsneerernsseennnns 4-7
Horn and Tail Light Kit — Electric and Gasoline Vehicles ........oninnrennnns 4-9
Instrument Panel — Electric Vehicle 4-11
Instrument Panel — Gasoline Vehicle ... 4-13
Keyswitch — Electric Vehicle 4-15
Keyswitch, Private Speed Mode - EleCtric VENICIE ... ereeeeesrereesesessesseesssesssessssssssssssssssnens 4-17
Keyswitch, Pedal-Start — Gasoline Vehicle 4-19
Keyswitch, Key-start — Gasoling VERICIE ... sisesissessssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssassssssssss 4-21
DC Converter — Electric Vehicle .....ocncvreenncnn. 4-23

DC Converter, Heavy Duty - Electric Vehicle 4-25
Voltage Limiter - Gasoline Vehicle ...... 4-27
Strobe Light, Post Mounted — Gasoling VEhicles ... nrenrcnrenseenseenseessssseenns 4-29
Strobe Light, Post Mounted - Electric Vehicles .......eeenrrneennee 4-31
Strobe Light — Canopy Mounted 4-33
Reflectors 4-35
Heater Defogger — Electric VEhICle ... sseenns 4-37
SECTION 5 - BRAKES, PEDALS, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Brake Pedal Assembly - Vehicles with 2-Wheel Brakes and 4-Wheel Brakes ..... 5-3
Accelerator Pedal Assembly — Electric Vehicles 5-5
Accelerator Pedal and Rod Assembly — Gasoline Vehicle 5-7
Pedal CIOSE-OUL Kit ..ueeereeureeuseemseeesneceseeeaseesasecsaseesssesssessssessssessasessssessssessasessssessasessasees 5-9
Front Brake Assembly — Vehicles with 4-WHheel BraKes ..........coicnmernnersesissssssssissessssessssssesssssssssssens 5-11
Front Brake Cables and Equalizer — Gasoline Vehicle with 4-Wheel Brakes 5-13
Front Brake Cables and Equalizer — Electric Vehicle with 4-Wheel Brakes .........reneensensensssnssesssesssssssneens 5-15
Rear Brake Cables and Equalizer - Gasoline Vehicle with 4-Wheel Brakes ......... 5-17
Rear Brake Cables and Equalizer - Electric Vehicle with 4-Wheel Brakes 5-19
Rear Brakes, Manually-Adjusted - Elec. Vehicles with 4-Wheel Brakes 5-21
Rear Brakes, Manually-Adjusted - Gas Vehicles with 4-Wheel Brakes .. 5-23

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3



CONTENTS

SECTION 6 - STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION

Steering Gear Assembly 6-3
Steering Column 6-5
Steering Wheel .. 6-7
Steering Wheel with Clip ......ccoouovvveeeee. 6-9
Front Suspension, Upper, STD ....vnnenernenenesssnnns 6-11
Front Suspension, Lower, STD, 1 Leaf-3 Plates ........ccccouuene... 6-13
Front Suspension, UPPEr, HD ... nnenninessensenseisessesesssssssssssssssssns 6-15
Front Suspension, Lower, HD, 3 Leaf-1 Plate 6-17
Front Suspension, Upper, STD ....nnenernenesesssenns 6-19
Front Suspension, Lower, HD, 2 Leaf-2 Plates 6-21
Front Suspension, UPPeEr, HD ... ninininsinenesesissssssssessesssssssss 6-23
Front Suspension, Lower, HD, 3 Leaf-1 Plate 6-25
STEEIING STOP wvueerrerreerinresssessisseisessssessessessssssesssssssssssssssssssessssasssssssssssasses 6-27
Front Wheel Hubs 6-29
Rear Suspension Components, Standard 6-31
Rear Suspension Components (Lifted) ....... 6-33

SECTION 7 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - GASOLINE EFI

Wiring, Fuses, and Diodes, Pedal-Start — EFl .......coeevecvrecenrrrneennns 7-3
Wiring, Fuses, and Diodes, Key-Start - EFI 7-5
Starter/Generator (Model 114-04-4006), Key-Start - EFI ... 7-7
Starter/Generator (Model 114-05-4001) , Pedal-Start — EF| ..., 7-9
Starter/Generator Mounting — EX40 ........iiicincincnnn. 7-11
Operation and Maintenance SWitch ........cceereeerennnnn. 7-13
Electrical Component Box, Key-Start - EX40 7-15
Electrical Component Box, Pedal-Start — EX40 ........eeeerrcrrrnnrnnrennnns 7-17
Forward/Reverse Shifter Switches, Key-Start - EFI ............. 7-19
Forward/Reverse Shifter Switches, Pedal-Start — EFI ..... 7-21
Charging Diode, Key-Start — EFI 7-23
Battery — Gasoline Utility Vehicles .......occrnercnnecennnns 7-25
Top-Post Battery - Gasoline Utility Vehicles ...... 7-27

SECTION 8 - ENGINE (SUBARU EX40)

Tune-Up Parts — Subaru EX40 8-3
Engine and Engine Mounting, Utility - EX40 8-5
Fan and Shroud — EX40 .......oeneeneeennecessecuseenseesaeees 8-7
Air Deflector - EX40 8-9

Page 4 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

Ignition Components and Flywheel - EX40 ............. 8-11
Sensors — EX40 8-13
Cylinder Head - EX40 8-15
Valvetrain and Timing Chain — EX40 8-17
Crankcase — EX40 ....ccceeneeeneeesecenecenecesseceanee 8-19
Crankshaft and Piston - EX40 8-21

SECTION 9 - FUEL SYSTEM - EFI

Fuel Tank with Sending Unit, Side Fill — EFI 9-3
FUEI TANK KIS = EF ouueeereeereerenerissseesseisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasns 9-5
Carbon Canister - EFI 9-7
Throttle Body and ECU - EFlI 9-9
Throttle Body Mounting — EFI ......nensreenneennn. 9-11
Governor and Accelerator Cables - EFI 9-13
Air Filter System and Intake Hose — EFI 9-15
Air Filter System and Intake Hose - EFI, LWB Utility/Trans 9-17
SECTION 10 - EXHAUST SYSTEM - EX40 ENGINE
Exhaust System — Utility .......ccoocuue... 10-3
SECTION 11 - DRIVE BELT AND CLUTCHES - EX40
Drive Belt — Key-Start Vehicles With EF| .........nisesisssssssisesisesisnns 11-3
Drive Belt — Pedal-Start Vehicles with EFI 11-5
Drive Clutch - Key-Start Vehicles 11-7
Drive Clutch — Pedal-Start VENICIES ... ssesissssssssssssessssessssssssssssssases 11-9
Driven Clutch (Standard Speed) - Key Start and Pedal Start 11-11
SECTION 12 - TRANSAXLE (FUJI ED65)
Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly 12-3
Shifter Cable — CA500 & CAS550 ....uereeerieerrrnseessessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 12-5
Shift Lever and Bracket — Pedal-Start ENgines ..........occouevesevennns 12-7
Shift Lever and Bracket — Key-Start Engines ......... 12-9
Governor Arm and Brackets — Utility Vehicles .................. 12-11
Transaxle (ED65), Limited Slip — Page 1 of 3 12-13
Transaxle (ED65), Open - Page 1 of 3 12-15
Transaxle (ED65), Limited Slip and Open — Page 2 of 3 ......cnneecnneeesesesnsennne 12-17
Transaxle (ED65), Limited Slip — Page 3 of 3 ....ovevcrrceeneenns 12-19
Transaxle (ED65), Open - Page 3 of 3 12-21

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5



CONTENTS

HUD, RO et eeseeeessessssesssssassasassssassssassssassssassssssssssnssesassssassns 12-23
SECTION 13 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) ........owvonevnneenseesssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssessssasssssssssess 13-3

Main Wiring Harness, 48-Volt Fuse Block - Electric Vehicle 13-5

Tow/Run Switch and Hour Meter ... 13-7

Electric Components — EI@CtIC VENICIE ..t sssssssssssss s s sasssens 13-9

Batteries 6-VOlt, StaNdard DULY .......creneinrinsinssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 13-11

Batteries 6-VOIt, HEAVY DULY ...ccoeeeeeceneceeceseeeeciasecsseessetssessssesssesssessssessasessasessasees 13-13

Single Point Watering SYStEM (SPWS) ... erinneieeissssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssassasens 13-15

Hand Pump and Deionizer (Battery-Powered Quality LIGht) c...ccovececeecenecernsccrecerecenccnnnnes 13-17
SECTION 14 - ELECTRIC MOTOR

Motor (Model DA5-4006) - 1Q Plus 14-3
SECTION 15 - TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Transaxle — Electric VENICIES ... senaeens 15-3
SECTION 16 - BATTERY CHARGERS - HIGH-FREQUENCY

On-Board Battery Charger, High-Freq. ........ 16-3
SECTION 17 - MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

MainteNaNCe aNd SEIVICE TOOIS et sessessessessssssssssessessssssssesns 17-3

Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUEA ... eeeeeveeereeeeneeseeeseeeesesesssessssssssesesssssssans 17-5

Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUEA ......ueeeeveeeveienereeeiereeseeeseseasesssessssesans 17-7

SECTION i - INDEX

Page 6 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



BODY AND TRIM !



Page 1-2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001100-002



HEAVY DUTY FRONT BUMPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T0060T] | Kit, Hd Bumper, Hb Res .. 1
Note: Individual components are not procurable. Steering Stops, 105242801
and 105243001 are also required when installing the HD Bumper Kit.
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-3



.?sku=105100601

001300-017

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-4



HEADLIGHT GUARD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05T56307] | Kit, Head Light Guard, Utl Res (includes items 2 through 4)

[[022968T19 Screw-M6 x 19
Guard, Headlight, UTL,LH ...

[[05T56702 Guard, Head Light, Utl, Rh

H W N =
- = 0 —

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-5


.?sku=105156301
.?sku=102296819
.?sku=105156701
.?sku=105156702

001300-002

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-6



FENDER GUARD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T24007 Kit, Fender Guard, Hb Res (includes items 2 through 9) ...... 1
2 101242802 Bolt,3/8-16 X 2.25 Rd Hd Sq Bk 2
3 [[02323507 Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin 6
4 02621607 Bolt, M10 X 1.50 X 45 Black 2
5 [[02670707) Nut, Flange, M10 X 1.5 Nylon 2
6 105074501 Weldment, Fender Guard, Hb, Rh 1
7 105074502 Weldment, Fender Guard, Hb, Lh 1
8 [T05094007 Spacer, Canopy Support, Dash 2
9 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-7


.?sku=105124001
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=102621601
.?sku=102670701
.?sku=105094001
.?sku=8754

Page 1-8

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001155-001



FRONT LICENSE PLATE HOLDER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T24907 Kit, Front, License PI, Lsv (includes items 2 and 3) 1
2 [[0T856T107 Screw, 1/4-15 X .50 Hi-lo Hex 2
3 [[0Z3TT507 Front License Plate Assembly (includes items 4 and 5) 1
4 N/A Frame, License Plate 1
5 N/A Mount, License Plate 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-9


.?sku=105124901
.?sku=101856101
.?sku=102311501

001300-003

©l0/0/0/0/00]0

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

Page 1-10



FRONT BODY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0503432T | Cowl, Ca, Serv, Dk Green ....... 1
2 105034322 Cowl, Ca, Serv, Dk Gray 1
3 [[05034323 | Cowl, Ca, Serv, White 1
4 Cowl, Ca, Serv, Bright Blue 1
5 105034325 Cowl, Ca, Sery, Titn Silver 1
6 [[05034329 | Cowl, Ca, Serv, Beige 1
7 [[05034377] | Cowl, Ca, Sery, Red ... 1
8 [[05034328 | Cowl, Ca, Sery, Black .........ourrevnncrrrunnneee. 1
9 [[05034329 | Cowl, Ca, Sery, Classic Blue 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-11



.?sku=105034321
.?sku=105034323
.?sku=105034324
.?sku=105034326
.?sku=105034327
.?sku=105034328
.?sku=105034329

Page 1-12

OOEOEOOEE®

__(@@D

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001300-020



BODY TOUCH-UP PAINT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[O5TT7707] | Paint, Touch-up, White 1
2 [[05TT7703 | Paint, Touch-up, Classic Blue 1
3 [[05TT7703 | Paint, Touch-up, Dark Green 1
4 [[05TT7704 | Paint, Touch-up, Red 1
5 [[05TT7703 | Paint, Touch-up, Dark Gray 1
6 [[05TT7704 | Paint, Touch-up, Black 1
7 [[05TT7707 | Paint, Touch-up, Tan 1
8 [[05TT7709 | Paint, Touch-up, Bright Blue 1
9 [[05TT7709 | Paint, Touch-up, Titn Silver 1
10 [[O5TT77TQ | Paint, Touch-up, Light Gray 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-13



.?sku=105117701
.?sku=105117702
.?sku=105117703
.?sku=105117704
.?sku=105117705
.?sku=105117706
.?sku=105117707
.?sku=105117708
.?sku=105117709
.?sku=105117710

Page 1-14

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001300-004



FRONT BUMPER, GRILLE, AND FENDERS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

[[02292707 | Clip-body-trim
[[02296301T] | Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat
[[0229653Q | Screw - M6 X 1.0 X 30 Sems
[[02Z297T73 | Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ........
[[0254750T | Nut-m6x1.0 FI Mtl Lock,blk
[[02883607T | Decal, Nameplate, CCl, Front
Fender, Front, Rh, Ca
[[05034507] | Fender, Front, Lh, Ca
[[05034607] | Bumper, Front, Plastic, Ca
[[05034707] | Grille, Ca
[[05034807] | Door, Charger Port, Ca
[[05036701] | Spacer, Frt Fender, Ca

N = = 2 2 NN N

S 2o v NOuU A WN =

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-15


.?sku=102292701
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=102541501
.?sku=102883601
.?sku=105034401
.?sku=105034501
.?sku=105034601
.?sku=105034701
.?sku=105034801
.?sku=105036701

001300-005

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

Page 1-16



HEADLIGHT BEZELS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02Z297T73 | Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ........ 6
2 [[05034901T] | Bezel, HI,Lh, Ca 1
3 [[05035007T] | Bezel, HI,Rh, Ca 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illlustrated Parts List Page 1-17


.?sku=102297125
.?sku=105034901
.?sku=105035001

Page 1-18

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001300-006



DASH, GLOVEBOX DOOR, AND FLOORMAT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T5032073 | Floormat 1
2 [[02297723 | Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ... 6
3 [[03182707] | Latch, Push Close 1
4 [[03T82707 | Latch, Push Close W/ Key 1
5 103540203 | Seal, Bulb, 13 X 27 X 579 Mm 1
6 [[05034007] | Dash, Ca 1
7 [[05034201T] | Door, Glove Box, Ca 1
8 [[05035707] | Keeper, Latch, Ca 1
9 [[05049207] | Cover, Bolt, Rh Series 2
10 [[05049301T] | Cover, Washer, Rhw Series 2
11 320 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex-Head Cap ... 2
12 B34 Washer, 3/8, Type A, Flat ........ 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-19



.?sku=101503202
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=103182701
.?sku=103182702
.?sku=105034001
.?sku=105034201
.?sku=105035701
.?sku=105049201
.?sku=105049301
.?sku=334

001107-001

Page 1-20 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



FRONT FRAME, STANDARD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0TT937 | Bolt, 5/16-18 X 1.25 Hex Head .......rccrimmcnsssisssssssssssssnses 2
2 [[0500700T] | Weldment, Front, Util, Std 1
3 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 6
4 7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 6
5 B933 Screw, 5/16-18 X 2.25 HeX-Head Cap ......ccccuwvmrrrmrensenseessessseessssssessssssssenns 2
6 B963 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.75 HeX-Head Cap ......ccccuvwvmrrrmrensenneessesssesssessssasssssssennns 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-21


.?sku=1011937
.?sku=105007001
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8935
.?sku=8963

001108-001

Page 1-22 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



FRONT FRAME (LIFTED) - CA550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0TT937 | Bolt, 5/16-18 X 1.25 Hex Head .......rccrimmcnsssisssssssssssssnses 2
2 [[05007007 | Weldment, Front, Util, Drop 1
3 247 | Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 8
4 473 | Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 6
5 B933 | Screw, 5/16-18 X 2.25 Hex-Head Cap ......eeerimnnssssssssnssesssseinns 2
6 B963 | Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.75 Hex-Head Cap ........evveiennssssssssnssssseseinns 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-23



.?sku=1011937
.?sku=105007002
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8935
.?sku=8963




SEAT BOTTOM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T954307 | Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 4
2 [[05064527) Asm, Seatbottom, White, Ca, Sp (includes items 3 through 5) 1
3 [[013309 Strap, Utility Seat 1
4 [[0T952307 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 1
5 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat 1
6 [[05064522 Asm, Seatbottom, Black, Ca, Sp (includes items 7 through 9) 1
7 [[0T3309 Strap, Utility Seat 1
8 [[0T954307 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 1
9 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat 1
10 [[05064573 Asm, Seatbottom, Gray, Ca, Sp (includes items 11 through 13) 1
1 013309 Strap, Utility Seat 1
12 [[0T954307] Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 1
13 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow FIAt .....cinnernnerisesessseissssensenens 1
14 [[05064574 Asm, Seatbottom, Beige,ca, Sp (includes items 15 through 17) 1
15 [[013309 Strap, Utility Seat 1
16 [[0T954307] Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 1
17 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow FIat ......ocevnecenecenecesecesecnns 1
18 [[05200407] | Bracket,Hinge, Seat,CA 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-25



.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=105064521
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=105064522
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=105064523
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=105064524
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=1013309
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=332
.?sku=105200401

Page 1-26

Q000

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001300-022



SEAT BACK

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 Asm, Seatback, White, Ca, Sp 1
2 [[050641273 | Asm, Seatback, Black, Ca, Sp 1
3 [[05064T23 | Asm, Seatback, Gray, Ca, Sp 1
4 [[05064T24 | Asm, Seatback, Beige, Ca, Sp 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illlustrated Parts List Page 1-27



.?sku=105064121
.?sku=105064122
.?sku=105064123
.?sku=105064124

W
3=

i
i
(i
i
Mil
il |
N |
il |
i / f
i H I
\ N o
_ A il / |
- N il |
- N | I
=7 ! Iy i |
- / T |
I I
! \A T ! |
! I |
N N h |
Iy NI | |
| |
L N ! I .
'y [
W o ! |
\ N | 0
\ I | |
\ I |
\ d N |
L O X | 0
5 |
N Q I 0
s — A\
\ \ J
\
0
S f

A 3
BANN
p ﬂ

i

001161-003

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-28



SEAT FRAME AND HIP-RESTRAINT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1015399 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.88 Torx Truss-Head 6
2 [[0T946201] | Washer, Lock, 0.250 External-Tooth 4
3 [[0T96340T | Locknut, 5/16-18 Hex Flange ... 6
4 [[02989501T] | Seal, Bed, 41-Inch 1
5 [[03487501T | Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0, Black 4
6 [[05006501] | Cap, Corner, Frame 2
7 [[05062407] | Seatback, Weldment, Ca 1
8 [[05063007] | WIdmnt, Hip Restraint, Sml, Lh 1
9 [[05063003 | WIdmnt, Hip Restraint, Lrg, Rh 1
10 05078407 | Scrw, 5/16-18 X 1.75, Tr Tx Hd 4
1 (05794307 | Nut, 5/16-18, Conical Washer 4
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-29



.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101963401
.?sku=102989501
.?sku=103487501
.?sku=105006501
.?sku=105062401
.?sku=105063001
.?sku=105063002
.?sku=105078401
.?sku=105194301

001166-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-30



REAR FACING FOLD DOWN SEAT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 EVP7775073 Kit, Fold Down, Ca500 (includes items 2 through 43) ......ccnneecnneennsennessseissssssessssessssens 1
2 [[0T0434 Barrel - Plastic 10
3 [[0T0934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 4
4 [[0TT99] Washer, 3/8 Flat 8
5 [[0T609407) Decal, Crush Area Warning 2
6 [[02296750 Bolt - M6x1.0x50 Hex FIng Hd 2
7 [[02296307) Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat 4
8 [[02298407) Nut, M8, All Metal Lock ........ 14
9 [[02298727 Screw, M8-1.25x20, Taptite . 4
10 [[0229955Q Screw,m8x50,sems,tx,bttn,plt 8
1 [[0253T402 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, Black ...... 1
12 [[0253T607 Floormat, 4-Passenger, Rear 1
13 0254140 Bolt-m6x1.0x20 Hex FIhd Blk-I 8
14 [[0254147Q Bolt-m6x1.0x70 Hex Flhd, Blk-| 4
15 [[02547150T] Nut-m6x1.0 FI Mtl Lock,blk 12
16 [[02582407 Cap Nut M6, Sp 8
17 102618601 Lock Nut, Flange, M8 X 1.25 Nylon 4
18 [[0320T1T07) Washer, Step, CVT Primary 2
19 [[03262207 Bolt Flg Blk, M8 X 25, Loctite 2
20 [[05T887183 Bolt, M8 X 85mm, 10.9 Grade 4
21 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 20
22 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow FIAt .....ecenneinnerenesesseesssessenens 2
23 705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25 4
24 r373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 10
25 BZ33 LocknUt, 1/4-20, NYION INSEIT c..ucurrereereriirneessssisesissesisssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssessssssssssssssssssssss 2
26 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 4
27 B963 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.75 HEX-HEAA CAP .vucvvrvercrrerrreerreesssiseessssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6
28 EVP370907] Asm, Decal, Warn 800 850 Prec 1
29 SVP658101 Hip Restraint, Folddown, Ca 2
30 EVP658407] Asm, D-ring, Folddown, Ca 2
31 SVP658602 WIldmnt, Support, Foot Deck 1
32 EVP&59007] Channel, Support, Panel, Fixed 1
33 SVP659101 Panel, Flip Folddown, Ca 1
34 SVP659301 Plate, Back, Hinge, Folddown 1
35 EVP659503 Wildmnt, Support, Fixed Panel 2
36 BVP&64T107 Screw, 1/4-20x2.0, Csfh, Ss 2
37 SVP713301 Hinge, 2 In Open X 25 In Long 1
38 SVP732202 Panel, Closeout, Folddown, Med 1
39 SVP732301 Panel, Supprt, Side, Seat, Med 2
40 SVP732901 Weldment, Seat Back, Fold Down 1
41 EVP736807] Screw, M6-1.0x100 2
42 | BVPP229907 M6x1.0x12 FI Hd Mach Scr Ss 4
43 | BVPPZ34007 M8x1.25x25 FI Hd Mach Scr 4

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-31


.?sku=SVP777502
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=1011990
.?sku=101609401
.?sku=102296150
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102299550
.?sku=102531402
.?sku=102531601
.?sku=102541401
.?sku=102541470
.?sku=102541501
.?sku=102582401
.?sku=103201101
.?sku=103262201
.?sku=105188185
.?sku=1241
.?sku=332
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8754
.?sku=8963
.?sku=SVP370901
.?sku=SVP658401
.?sku=SVP659001
.?sku=SVP659503
.?sku=SVP664101
.?sku=SVP736801
.?sku=SVPP229901
.?sku=SVPP234001

Q00




REAR SEATS - VEHICLE WITH FOLD-DOWN REAR SEAT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 BVP777407] Kit, Seats, Fold Down, Black (includes items 2 through 6) ........c.coeecnreenernnecsnerinnerssersesensenens 1
2 [[0T946207 Washer, Lock, 0.250 External-Tooth 4
3 105064102 Asm, Seatback, Black, Ca 1
4 BZ5T Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Truss-Head Machine ................... 4
5 BVP387907 1/4-20x1.00 FI Hd Mach Scr Ss 4
6 SVP716903 Asm, Seat, Fold Down, Black 1
7 BVP7774073 Kit, Seats, Fold Down, Beige (includes items 8 through 12) 1
8 [[0T946207 Washer, Lock, 0.250 External-Tooth 4
9 BZ57 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Truss-Head Machine 4
10 BEVP387907 1/4-20x1.00 FI Hd Mach Scr Ss 4
11 SVP716905 Asm, Seat, Fold Down, Bge 1
12 EVP860T0T Asm, Seatback, Biege, Ca 1
13 BVP777403 Kit, Seats, Fold Down, Gray (includes items 14 through 18) ........ 1
14 [[0T946207 Washer, Lock, 0.250 External-Tooth 4
15 105064103 Asm, Seatback, Gray, Ca 1
16 BZ5T Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Truss-Head Machine 4
17 BEVP387907 1/4-20x1.00 FI Hd Mach Scr Ss 4
18 EVP7716902 Asm, Seat, Fold Down, Gray 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-33


.?sku=SVP777401
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP777402
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP860101
.?sku=SVP777403
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=8251
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP387901
.?sku=SVP716902

Page 1-34

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001114-001



WINDSHIELD, HINGED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[O5TO9TOT Kit, Windshield, Hinged, Hb (includes items 2 through 9) .. 1
2 [[02296750 Bolt - M6x1.0x50 Hex FIng Hd 4
3 [[02296307) Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat 4
4 [[02582407 Cap Nut M6, Sp 4
5 [[02947607 Grommet, Windshield, Prec 4
6 [[03754907) Fastener, Barrel - .610 X .25 8
7 [T05060907) Windshield, Hinged, Utility Hb 1
8 [[05069907 Clip, Retainer, W/s 1.25" 2
9 [[05T96007 seal,windshield 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-35



.?sku=105109101
.?sku=102296150
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102582401
.?sku=102947601
.?sku=103754901
.?sku=105060901
.?sku=105069901
.?sku=105196001

001115-001

Page 1-36 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



WINDSHIELD, NON-HINGED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T09207 Kit, Windshield, Single, Hb (includes items 2 through 8) 1
2 [[02296750 Bolt - M6x1.0x50 Hex FIng Hd 4
3 [[02296307) Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat 8
4 [[02582407 Cap Nut M6, Sp 4
5 [[02947607 Grommet, Windshield, Prec 4
6 [T05093507) Blind Rivet, Push, 3-10 Panel 2
7 [[05T02307) Windshield, Single, Hb 1
8 [[05T96007 seal,windshield 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-37



.?sku=105109201
.?sku=102296150
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102582401
.?sku=102947601
.?sku=105093501
.?sku=105102301
.?sku=105196001

.

5
\4 |
\ \\\ﬂ\

001300-014

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-38



CANOPY KIT, WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05063301] | Kit, Canopy, Hb, White (includes items 2 through 25) ..

[[02242207] Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap
[[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat
[[02323507 Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin
[[03196007 Washer, Conical Spring, Canopy
[T05063207 Weldment, Strut, Ds, Hb
[T05063202 Weldment, Strut, Ps, Hb
[T05063407 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ds
[T05063402 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ps

SEIGFEBRNIZeONon s W -

[T05072007 Canopy, Short, Restyle, White
[[05086T107) Spacer, Rubber,7.1i D-6.35 Thk
Plug, Square -31.75mm ........
[T05094007 Spacer, Canopy Support, Dash
[[05T197307 1/4-20 x 2.25,BHCS,6-LOBE
[[05197407 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 1.00 LOC
102197402 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 3.00
[[0525T907 Kit, Canopy Support, Front (includes items 18 through 24)
[[0T12759 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 2.75 Hex-Head
(02222207 Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap

AN =2 NN DD =2 OONOON DO = =22 = 0000 00—

20 [[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat

21 [[02557207 Screw, #6-20 Type Abx1.00 Pan

22 [[0258T207 Plug, Square - 25.4 mm

23 [[05249907) Tube, Front Support, Canopy, Utility
24 [[05250507 Bumper, Rubber, 3/4-in. Round

25 B754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-39


.?sku=105063301
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=103196001
.?sku=105063201
.?sku=105063202
.?sku=105063401
.?sku=105063402
.?sku=105072001
.?sku=105086101
.?sku=105092601
.?sku=105094001
.?sku=105197301
.?sku=105197401
.?sku=105197402
.?sku=105251901
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102557201
.?sku=102581201
.?sku=105249901
.?sku=105250501
.?sku=8754

.

5
\4 |
\ \\\ﬂ\

001300-014

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-40



CANOPY KIT, BIEGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05063307 | Kit, Canopy, Hb, Beige (includes items 2 through 25)

[[02242207] Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap
[[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat
[[02323507 Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin
[[03196007 Washer, Conical Spring, Canopy
[T05063207 Weldment, Strut, Ds, Hb
[T05063202 Weldment, Strut, Ps, Hb
[T05063407 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ds
[T05063402 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ps
[T05072002 Canopy, Short, Restyle, Beige

SEIGFEBNIZeONO N s W -

[[05086T07) Spacer, Rubber,7.1i D-6.35 Thk
Plug, Square -31.75mm ........
[T05094007 Spacer, Canopy Support, Dash
[[05T197307 1/4-20 x 2.25,BHCS,6-LOBE
[[05T197407 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 1.00 LOC
[[05T97402 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 3.00
[[0525T907 Kit, Canopy Support, Front (includes items 18 through 24)
[[012759 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 2.75 Hex-Head
(02222207 Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap

AN =2 NN DD =2 OODNOO DO = = = =2 = 0000 60—

20 [[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat

21 [[02557207 Screw, #6-20 Type Abx1.00 Pan

22 [[0258T207 Plug, Square - 25.4 mm

23 [[05249907 Tube, Front Support, Canopy, Utility
24 [[05250507] Bumper, Rubber, 3/4-in. Round

25 B754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-41


.?sku=105063302
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=103196001
.?sku=105063201
.?sku=105063202
.?sku=105063401
.?sku=105063402
.?sku=105072002
.?sku=105086101
.?sku=105092601
.?sku=105094001
.?sku=105197301
.?sku=105197401
.?sku=105197402
.?sku=105251901
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102557201
.?sku=102581201
.?sku=105249901
.?sku=105250501
.?sku=8754

.

5
\4 |
\ \\\ﬂ\

001300-014

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-42



CANOPY KIT, BLACK

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05063303 | Kit, Canopy, Hb, Black (includes items 2 through 25) .......ocesnccirncsissscsssnnsesinns

[[02242207] Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap
[[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat
[[02323507) Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin
[[03196007 Washer, Conical Spring, Canopy
[T05063207 Weldment, Strut, Ds, Hb
[T05063202 Weldment, Strut, Ps, Hb
[T05063407 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ds
[[05063402 Rear, Strut, Bent, Ps
[T05072003 Canopy, Short, Restyle, Blk

EIGFEBFRNIZeONO N s W -

[[05086T107) Spacer, Rubber,7.1i D-6.35 Thk
Plug, Square -31.75mm ........
[T05094007 Spacer, Canopy Support, Dash
[[05T197307 1/4-20 x 2.25,BHCS,6-LOBE
[[05T197407 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 1.00 LOC
102197402 BOLT,FLG,3/8-16 X 3.00
[[0525T907 Kit, Canopy Support, Front (includes items 18 through 24)
[[012759 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 2.75 Hex-Head
(02222207 Nut - Nylon Insert W/cap

AN =2 NN DD =2 OONOON DO = =2 =2 = 0000 60—

20 [[02296307] Washer, M6x18x1.6 Flat

21 [[02557207 Screw, #6-20 Type Abx1.00 Pan

22 [[0258T207 Plug, Square - 25.4 mm

23 [[05249907 Tube, Front Support, Canopy, Utility
24 [[05250507 Bumper, Rubber, 3/4-in. Round

25 B754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-43


.?sku=105063303
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=103196001
.?sku=105063201
.?sku=105063202
.?sku=105063401
.?sku=105063402
.?sku=105072003
.?sku=105086101
.?sku=105092601
.?sku=105094001
.?sku=105197301
.?sku=105197401
.?sku=105197402
.?sku=105251901
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102296301
.?sku=102557201
.?sku=102581201
.?sku=105249901
.?sku=105250501
.?sku=8754

Page 1-44

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001300-019



MIRRORS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T24207) Kit, Mirror, Hb, Res, Ds (includes items 2 through 5) 1
2 [[05T28807) Asm, Mirror, Utl Res, Ds 1
3 105128901 Tube, Mirror, Support 1
4 105129001 Plug, Square 38.1 Mm 1
5 105170101 Spacer, M6, Plastic 1
6 [[05124207 Kit, Mirror, Hb, Res, Ps (includes items 7 through 10) 1
7 [T05T28802 Asm, Mirror, Utl Res, Ps 1
8 105128901 Tube, Mirror, Support 1
9 105129001 Plug, Square 38.1 Mm 1
10 105170101 Spacer, M6, Plastic 1
1 [[05288801] | Kit, Mirror, 5 Panel, Canopy 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-45



.?sku=105124201
.?sku=105128801
.?sku=105124202
.?sku=105128802
.?sku=105288801

001123-001

Page 1-46 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



INNER REAR FENDERS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02Z297T73 | Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ........ 4
2 [[05035807] | Fender, Inner, Ca 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-47


.?sku=102297125
.?sku=105035801

Page 1-48

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001124-001



REAR FENDERS AND TAIL SKIRT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02Z297T73 | Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ........ 2
2 [[05035T07] | Fender, Rear, Lh, Ca ... 1
3 [[05035207T] | Fender, Rear, Rh, Ca 1
4 [[05035301] | Tailskirt, Ca 1
5 [[05066401] | Nut, Self Thread, 5x10x15 ... 6
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-49



.?sku=102297125
.?sku=105035101
.?sku=105035201
.?sku=105035301
.?sku=105066401

Page 1-50

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001125-001



REAR FENDERS - VEHICLE WITH FOLD-DOWN REAR SEAT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05066401 | Nut, Self Thread, 5x10x15 ... 6
2 EVP826507 | Fender Lh W Fold Down Seat Ca 1
3 EVP826502 | Fender Rh W Fold Down Seat Ca 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-51


.?sku=105066401
.?sku=SVP826501
.?sku=SVP826502

Page 1-52

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001170-001



REAR LICENSE PLATE HOLDER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[OTO909 | Screw, #10-32 X 1.25 Rd Hd Mch 2
2 [[0T3061 | Locknut, #10-32 Nylon Insert .. 2
3 N/A License Plate,ASM, Rear 1
4 =3 Washer, #10, Type A, Flat 4
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illlustrated Parts List Page 1-53



.?sku=1010909
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=183

<
)@ 001147-001

Page 1-54 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



BED HINGE, LATCH, AND PROP ROD - MEDIUM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T5583 | Bushing, Urethane 4
2 1015700 Track Prop Rod Ca li 1
3 [[0Te06Q | Plate, Latch Support 2
4 [[0T83560T | Locknut, 1/4-20 Hex Whiz 4
5 [[0T958603 | Bolt, Carriage, 1/4-20X 1.0 4
6 [[0206590T | Locknut, 3/8-16 Flanged Dimple 4
7 [[02298T183 | Bolt-Flange Hd, M8 X 85.0 2
8 [[02298407] | Nutm8,all Metal Lock ..... 2
9 [[02307407] | Rod, Prop 1
10 [[02506401] | Sleeve - Spring Eye Mounts 2
11 033 Cotter Pin, 3/32x 1 1
12 [[0333870T | Bracket, Bed Hinge, Extruded 2
13 [[03339007 | 3/8-16 X 1.25 Carr Blt Gr5 Zn 4
14 [[03375801T | Shim, Bed Hinge, .125 Thick 4
15 [[05TT0807] | Plate, Latch, Ca 2
16 B32 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat ........ccoccvneeene. 2
17 B34 Washer, 3/8, TYPE A, FIat c.eereeersicrsirsicsssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
18 F379 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.25 Hex-Head Cap .....ccvovrecmrenneerneerneenssesnsennns 2
19 BZ33 Locknut, 1/4-20, Nylon Insert 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illlustrated Parts List Page 1-55



.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1016060
.?sku=101835601
.?sku=101958602
.?sku=102065901
.?sku=102298185
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102301401
.?sku=102506401
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1035
.?sku=103538701
.?sku=103539001
.?sku=103575801
.?sku=105110801
.?sku=332
.?sku=334
.?sku=7479
.?sku=8233

Page 1-56

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001148-001



TILT BED AND BED LATCH - MEDIUM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

[[05T69T07 Weldment,Bed Latch,CA ......

(051947107 1/4-20 X 2.5, Bhcs, 6-lobe
7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

1 [[OST97T0T] | Kit, Bed Floor, Med (includes items 2 through 13) . 1
2 [[0T043507 Bolt,Carriage,5/16-18x1 blk 4
3 [[0T2523 Nut, M8-1.25 Hex 2
4 [[0T3734 Lockwasher, 8mm Split 2
5 [[0T5397] Extension, Spring Latch .... 2
6 [[0T5409 Grip, Tilt Latch Hand ... 1
7 [[0T5667 Nut, Lock Hx Flanged 1/4-20 4
8 [T05036607 Bumper, Bedfloor, Ca 2
9 N/A Frame, Weldmnt, Bed, Medium 1
10 N/A Plate,Floor,Bed,Rhino,Med 1
11 1
12 1
13 4

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-57


.?sku=105197101
.?sku=101043502
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1015391
.?sku=1015400
.?sku=1015661
.?sku=105036601
.?sku=105169101
.?sku=105194101
.?sku=7473

Page 1-58

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001156-001



ELECTRIC BED LIFT - MEDIUM, ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05T70307 | Kit, Bed Lift, Elec, Med (includes items 2 through 17)
[[0T0T3§ Locknut, 3/8-16 Dimpled .

[[0T043507 Bolt,Carriage,5/16-18x1 blk
[[0TT99] Washer, 3/8 Flat
[[0T6603 Bushing, Long
1017774 Body Spacer

[T02882507 Switch, Rocker, Bed Lift
103951802 Actuator, Bed Lift, Elec, 48v

[[05T08907 Harness, Bed Lift, Util ...
Weldment, Mnt, Bed Lift, Ca
[[05T93507 Weldment, Bed Lift, Med
[[05T97607 Asm, Jumper, Bedlift, Ca500
B57 LOCKWASNET, 3/8 SPIIt .ceeeeeeeerresiesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsses

705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25

704 NUL, HEX 3/8-T16 acereeerriresissessinsersessssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssassssess

7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

F5el BOIt, 3/8-16 X 3.00 HEX HEAQ ..ot ssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssessessossssans

I oo 200w NOU b~ WN =
N = D D DN = 2 aa o 0NN DN =N =

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-59


.?sku=105170301
.?sku=1010138
.?sku=101043502
.?sku=1011990
.?sku=1016603
.?sku=102882501
.?sku=105108901
.?sku=105131001
.?sku=105193501
.?sku=105197601
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7561

Page 1-60

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001156-001



ELECTRIC BED LIFT - GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[O5T70507 | Kit, Bed Lift, Gas, Med (includes items 2 through 17)
[[0T0T3§ Locknut, 3/8-16 Dimpled .

[[0T043507 Bolt,Carriage,5/16-18x1 blk
[[0TT99] Washer, 3/8 Flat
[[0T6603 Bushing, Long
1017774 Body Spacer

[T02882507 Switch, Rocker, Bed Lift

[T0395T807) Actuator, Bed Lift, Electric

[T05T08907 Harness, Bed Lift, Util ...
Weldment, Mnt, Bed Lift, Ca

[[05T93507 Weldment, Bed Lift, Med
[[05T97607 Asm, Jumper, Bedlift, Ca500
B57 LOCKWASNET, 3/8 SPIIt .ceeeeeeeerrerresiessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses

705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25

704 NUL, HEX 3/8-16 aceeereirisiissessenseisssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassasess

7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

F5el BOIt, 3/8-16 X 3.00 HEX HEAA ..ottt sssssssssessesssssessssssssssssessessssassans

I oo 200vomNOU A~ WN =
N = D D DN = 2 aa o 0N DN =N =

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-61


.?sku=105170501
.?sku=1010138
.?sku=101043502
.?sku=1011990
.?sku=1016603
.?sku=102882501
.?sku=103951801
.?sku=105108901
.?sku=105131001
.?sku=105193501
.?sku=105197601
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7561

Page 1-62

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001126-001



FLAT BED TRIM - MEDIUM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 105122205 Kit, Flat Trim, Ca, Med (includes items 2 through 9) 1
2 [[02298407) Nut,m8,all Metal Lock 12
3 [[0229955Q Screw,m8x50,sems,tx,bttn,plt 12
4 [[O5T85707 Pan Head Screw, M6 X 16 Tt 16
5 [[05T85807 Bracket,Bed Corner,CA 4
6 [T05T94807 Trim, Bed, Cntr, Front 1
7 [T05T94802 Trim, Bed, Cntr, Rear .. 1
8 [T05T94907 Trim, Bed, Medium, Lh 1
9 [T05T94902 Trim, Bed, Medium, Rh 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-63



.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102299550
.?sku=105185701
.?sku=105185801
.?sku=105194801
.?sku=105194802
.?sku=105194901
.?sku=105194902

001136-002

Page 1-64 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



CARGO BOXKIT - MEDIUM (PAGE 1 OF 2)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T22T03 Kit, Cargo Box,Med (includes items 2 through 38) 1
2 [[0T5667 Nut, Lock Hx Flanged 1/4-20 3
3 [[02298407) Nut,m8,all Metal Lock 9
4 [[0229955Q Screw,m8x50,sems,tx,bttn,plt 9
5 [[05T92307 Extr, Bed, Cargo, Rear ... 1
6 [[05T192907] Nut, Acorn, M6, Lock, Silver ..... 8
7 [[05T93007 Screw, 6 Lobe, M6 X 35 8
8 TO5T194607] Panel, Cargo Box, Frt 1
9 [[05200702 Asm,Cargo Box,Side Panel,DS,Medium (includes items 10 through 18) .......ccccoevrevvrevunnee 1
10 [[0T4327] Screw, #10 Truss-Head Torx 2
1 [[05127207) Weldment, Pivot, Tailgate, Lh 1
12 [[05127407 Asm, Latch, Tailgate, Lh 1
13 [[05T92907 Nut, Acorn, M6, Lock, Silver 2
14 [[05T93007 Screw, 6 Lobe, M6 X 35 2
15 105194402 Panel, Cargo Box, Lh, Med 1
16 [[05T96207 Cap, Corner, Rear, Cargo Bed 1
17 [[05205207 Screw, 10-24 X .36, St Torx .. 1
18 p&705199 Washer, M6 2
19 [T05200802 Asm,Cargo Box,Side Panel,PS,Medium (includes items 20 through 28) ........cccccouverrevunnce 1
20 [[0T4327] Screw, #10 Truss-Head Torx 2
21 [[025545T7 Screw M5-08X12 TOIX PN TS wouiciiimncrsinnssssmnssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssnss 1
22 [[05127202 Weldment, Pivot, Tailgate, Rh 1
23 [[05127402 Asm, Latch, Tailgate, Rh 1
24 [[05192907 Nut, Acorn, M6, Lock, Silver 2
25 [[05T93007 Screw, 6 Lobe, M6 X 35 2
26 N/A Panel, Cargo BOX, RN MEA ... reeresrcssetssetssstsssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
27 [[05T96207 Cap, Corner, Rear, Cargo Bed 1
28 pe705199 Washer, M6 2
29 [[05200907 Asm, Cargo Box,Corner,DS (includes items 30 through 32) ... 1
30 N/A EXtr, BEA COMNEL, LN ettt sasssnsssssssssessessosassasens 1
31 [[O5T96T0T Cap, Corner, Frt, Cargo Bed 1
32 [[05205207] Screw, 10-24 X .36, St Torx .. 2
33 [[0520T007 Asm,Cargo Box,Corner,PS (includes items 34 through 36) 1
34 N/A Extr, Bed Corner, Rh 1
35 [[05T96T07] Cap, Corner, Frt, Cargo Bed 1
36 [[05205207] Screw, 10-24 X .36, St Torx .. 2
37 B3 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.50 Hx Hd Cap 3
38 p&705199 Washer, M6 8

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-65


.?sku=105122105
.?sku=1015661
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102299550
.?sku=105192301
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105194601
.?sku=105200702
.?sku=1014321
.?sku=1014321
.?sku=105127201
.?sku=105127401
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105196201
.?sku=105196201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=105200802
.?sku=1014321
.?sku=1014321
.?sku=102554512
.?sku=105127202
.?sku=105127402
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105192901
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105193001
.?sku=105196201
.?sku=105196201
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=105200901
.?sku=105196101
.?sku=105196101
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105201001
.?sku=105196101
.?sku=105196101
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=105205201
.?sku=324
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199
.?sku=96705199

Page 1-66

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001152-001



CARGO BOXKIT (PAGE 2 OF 2)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[O5T28T07) Asm, Tailgate, Wide Handle (includes items 2 through 11) 1
2 [[0T4327] Screw, #10 Truss-Head Torx 4
3 [[0T5363 Bushing, Snap-In 2
4 [T02590807 Bumper, Rubber 3
5 [[05128207 Handle, Tailgate, Wide 1
6 N/A Panel, Tailgate, Wide .....coeceeerrerrenerrenenns 1
7 [[05T30307) Bracket, End, Tailgate, Lh . 1
8 [[05130302 Bracket, End, Tailgate, Rh . 1
9 [[05T30507 Pin, Latch, Tailgate 4
10 105130601 Spring, Handle, Tailgate 2
11 o049 Bushing, Nylon 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-67



.?sku=105128101
.?sku=1014321
.?sku=1015363
.?sku=102590801
.?sku=105128201
.?sku=105130301
.?sku=105130302
.?sku=105130501
.?sku=7049

Page 1-68

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001160-002



TAILGATE TEATHER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T27302 Kit, Tether, Tailgate (includes items 2 through 5) ....... 1
2 [[0262T507) Nut, Flange, M6 X 1.0, Nylon 2
3 [[05T28007 Cable, Tether, Tailgate 2
4 [[05T29907 Screw, Shoulder, Self Thread 2
5 [[05T93T07) Screw, 6 Lobe, M6 X 50 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-69


.?sku=105127302
.?sku=102621501
.?sku=105128001
.?sku=105129901
.?sku=105193101

001167-001

Page 1-70 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



MODULAR BED ACCESSORIES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T60407 | Bed Clamp, Set . 1
2 [[05T60807] | Kit, Tool Rack 1
3 [[05T60907] | Kit, Tie Down 1
4 [[OST6TTOT | Kit, Static Grip 1
5 [[05T6T401] | Kit, Holder, Leaf Blower 1
Note: Component part numbers unavailable at publication.
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-71



.?sku=105160401
.?sku=105160801
.?sku=105160901
.?sku=105161101
.?sku=105161401

Page 1-72

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001168-001



MODULAR BED ACCESSORIES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[O5T6T50T | Kit, Rack, Ladder 1
2 105161601 Kit, Toolbox 1
Note: Component part numbers unavailable at publication.
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-73


.?sku=105161501

Lo

fpanam 2

m/// \ /%




MODULAR BED ACCESSORIES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T6050T] | Kit, Holder, Bucket 1
2 [[05T6T20T | Kit, Bed Divider/extension 1
3 [[05T6T307] | Kit, Bed Divider, Short 1
Note: Component part numbers unavailable at publication.
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-75


.?sku=105160501
.?sku=105161201
.?sku=105161301

001130-001

Page 1-76 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



STAKE SIDE KIT - MEDIUM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 [TO5T09507 Kit, Stake Side, Med (includes items 2 through 7) ...... 1
2 [[0T5654 Pin, hinge 6
3 [[02847603 Asm, Stake Side, 48 X 19 Rear 1
4 105113301 Stake Side, Ca Med, Lh 1
5 105113302 Stake Side, Ca Med, Rh 1
6 105129501 Stake Side, Front, Ca, 50" 1
7 [T05T48502 Asm, Trim, Stake Side, Med (includes items 8 through 18) 1
8 [[0T6077 Bracket, Stake Side ....... 8
9 [[0T963407 Locknut, 5/16-18 Hex Flange 16
10 [[02298407 Nut,m8,all Metal Lock 14
11 [[0229955Q Screw,m8x50,sems,tx,bttn,plt 14
12 [[05T29607 Screw, Phl Trus Hd, 5/16-18x.5 . 16
13 105148601 Trim, Stake Side, Cen, Rear 1
14 105148801 Trim, Stake Side, Med, Lh 1
15 105148802 Trim, Stake Side, Med, Rh 1
16 [TO05T85707 Pan Head Screw, M6 X 16 Tt 16
17 [[05T85807 Bracket,Bed Corner,CA 4
18 [[05194807 Trim, Bed, Cntr, Front ...... 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-77


.?sku=105109501
.?sku=1015656
.?sku=102847603
.?sku=105148502
.?sku=1016077
.?sku=101963401
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102299550
.?sku=105129601
.?sku=105185701
.?sku=105185801
.?sku=105194801

001132-001

Page 1-78 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



HEAVY DUTY TRAILER HITCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T5445 Kit, Trailer Hitch (includes items 2 through 12) 1
2 [[0T0934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 4
3 [[0TT553 Decal, Trailer Hitch 1
4 [[0TT99] Washer, 3/8 Flat 2
5 [[0T3483 Brace, Trailer Hitch 2
6 N/A Asm, Trailer Hitch 1
7 247 WaAShEr, 5/T6 TYPE A FIAt c.uueeeeeereeereeessesssisseiiesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssses 4
8 242 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 4
9 B57 Lockwasher, 3/8 Split 2
10 705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25 . 2
11 706 NUE, HEX 3/8-T6 ettt sssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasasssssssssssssssssssssssessssssens 2
12 173 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 4

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-79


.?sku=1015445
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=1011553
.?sku=1011990
.?sku=1013483
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1242
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=7174

Page 1-80

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001133-001



REAR RECIEVER HITCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02065T03 | Kit, Rear Receiver (includes items 2 through 7) 1
2 [[0T0934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 6
3 [[0TT553 Decal, Trailer Hitch 1
4 [T02056007 Rear Receiver Weld Asm 1
5 247 WaShEr, 5/T6 TYPE A FIL ...uueeeeeeeeeeseeieiieeeseeesseesseesssessaseessseesssesssssesssessssessssessssssssssssssssassssses 6
6 242 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 6
7 173 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 6

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-81


.?sku=102065103
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=1011553
.?sku=102056001
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174

Page 1-82

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001137-001



TRAILER HITCH BALL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0TT54q9 | Trailer Hitch Ball-17/8" ........ 1
2 [[04033607] | Ball, Trailer Hitch, 50mm 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-83


.?sku=1011546
.?sku=104033601

001138-002

ed Parts

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrat

Page 1-84



RANGE PICKER ADAPTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 [[05T24T07 Kit, Adapter, Range Picker (includes items 2 through 13) 1
2 (017990 Washer, 3/8 Flat 32
3 [[0249T1507 Washer, Hard, M10 4
4 [[0Z9T3607 Screw, 3/8-16 X 5.50 Hx Hd Cap 2
5 [[04033707) Weldment, Adapter, Rp 1
6 [[05T45407) Bracket, Top Support, Rp 1
7 [[05T45507 Tube, Btm Support, Rp 1
8 105216701 WIldmnt, Guard, Hdlight, Range 1
9 105233701 Plate, Support, I-beam 2
10 [[05248207 Tube, 1.5" X 2.5", 19.5" Long 1
11 623 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50, HEX-HEAA CAP ..ovevrvrererrrerrresssesssesssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 8
12 p402 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2.25 HX HA Cap ..covevveereenneeneenerseenerenennns 6
13 B754 LOCKNUL, 3/8-T6 HEX et sesssaesssnens 16

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-85


.?sku=105124101
.?sku=1011990
.?sku=102491501
.?sku=102913601
.?sku=104033701
.?sku=105145401
.?sku=105145501
.?sku=105248201
.?sku=1624
.?sku=2402
.?sku=8754

Page 1-86

001182-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



CAB CANOPY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 105096901 Cab, Canopy, Fops Kit (includes items 2 through 4) 1
2 [[05177507) Cab, Canopy Fops 1
3 [[05177607 Seal, Cab Canopy 1
4 [[05T77807 Hardware Kit, CAN0PY FOPS ......iiimmsiiissisisssssssssssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasss 1
5 [[05097007] | Cab, Canopy, Liner Kit 1
6 105098801 Cab, Canopy Kit (includes items 7 through 9) 1
7 [[05T77307) Cab, Canopy 1
8 [[05177607 Seal, Cab Canopy 1
9 [[05T77707) Hardware Kit, Canopy 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-87



.?sku=105177501
.?sku=105177601
.?sku=105177601
.?sku=105177801
.?sku=105097001
.?sku=105177301
.?sku=105177601
.?sku=105177601
.?sku=105177701

[ G-

001187-001

Page 1-88 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



CAB DOORS - GLASS

_
~N
_
o
(9]
—_
(e}
N
o
o
N

Handle, Glass Door, RH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 105097301 Cab, Doors, Glass Kit (includes items 2 through 14) 1
2 [[O5T8T707) Glass Door Asm, Lh (includes items 3 through 13) 1
3 [[0400T207] Gas Spring 1
4 [[O5T8T301) Glass Door Replacement, Lh 1
5 [[O5T8T90T Hardware Kit, Glass Door 1
6 105182001 Handle, Push Button 1
7 [[O5T82T07) Latch, Glass Door, Lh ... 1
8 [[05T82207 Handle, Glass Door, Lh 1
9 [[05T82307) Cover, Latch, Lh 1
10 0518240 Spring, Ball Stud ... 1
1 [[05T82507] Hinge, Door 2
12 [[05T82607 Spacer, Handle 1
13 [[05T82707 Plate, Upper Hinge 1
14 [[05T82907 Glass Door Asm, Rh (includes items 15 through 26) 1
15 [[0400T207] Gas Spring 1
16 [[O5T8To0T Hardware Kit, Glass Door 1
1
18 [[05T82102 Latch, Glass Door, Rh ....... 1
19 [[05T82202 Handle, Glass Door, Rh ............ 1
20 [[05182302 Cover, Latch, Rh ........ 1
21 0518240 Spring, Ball Stud 1
22 [[05T82507 Hinge, Door 2
23 [[05182607 Spacer, Handle 1
24 [[05T82707 Plate, Upper Hinge 1
25 [T05T82807 Hardware Kit, Door Striker 1
26 [[05T83007] Glass Door Replacement, Rh . 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-89


.?sku=105181701
.?sku=104001201
.?sku=104001201
.?sku=105181801
.?sku=105181901
.?sku=105181901
.?sku=105182101
.?sku=105182201
.?sku=105182301
.?sku=105182401
.?sku=105182401
.?sku=105182501
.?sku=105182501
.?sku=105182601
.?sku=105182601
.?sku=105182701
.?sku=105182701
.?sku=105182901
.?sku=104001201
.?sku=104001201
.?sku=105181901
.?sku=105181901
.?sku=105182102
.?sku=105182202
.?sku=105182302
.?sku=105182401
.?sku=105182401
.?sku=105182501
.?sku=105182501
.?sku=105182601
.?sku=105182601
.?sku=105182701
.?sku=105182701
.?sku=105182801
.?sku=105183001

O ©@

\mg

N

=

1
o
Q
~
[e)]
=
—
o
o

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-90



CAB DOORS - SOFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [T05097407 Cab, Doors, Soft Kit (includes items 2 through 5) 1
2 [[05T83T07) Soft Door Asm, Lh 1
3 [[05T83207 Soft Door Asm, Rh 1
4 [[05T83307 Hardware, Soft Door 1
5 [[05T83407] Hardware Kit, Soft Door Strike 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-91


.?sku=105097401
.?sku=105183101
.?sku=105183201
.?sku=105183301
.?sku=105183401

001195-001

Page 1-92 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



CAB DOORS - RANGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T76707 | Door, Range, Lh Asm 1
2 [[05776807] | Door, Range, Rh Asm 1
3 [[05177207] | Hardware Kit, Range Cab 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-93


.?sku=105176701
.?sku=105176801
.?sku=105177201

001143-002

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-94



CAB DOORS - VENT
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 105097501 Cab, Door, Vent Kit (includes items 2 and 3) 1
2 [[05178307) Door Vent Lh 1
3 [[05178407 Door Vent Rh 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-95


.?sku=105178301
.?sku=105178401

Page 1-96

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001198-001



CAB - MIRRORS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05098501] | Cab, Mirror, Left Hand Kit 1
2 [[05098507 | Cab Passenger Side Mirror Kit 1
3 [[05098701] | Cab, Mirror, Interior Kit 1
4 [[05289301] | Kit, Mirror, 5 Panel, Cab 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-97



.?sku=105098501
.?sku=105098502
.?sku=105098701
.?sku=105289301

Page 1-98

!

®

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001184-001



CAB - WINDSHIELD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05097T0T] | Cab, Windshield Kit (includes items 2 through 5) ...... 1
2 [T04003907) Handle, Tee .. 2
3 [[O5T777107] Seal, Rubber Windshield 1
4 [[05T77907 Cab, Windshield, Tempered 1
5 [[05T78007 Hardware Kit, Windshield ... 1
6 [[05T77007] | Front Window Polycarb (Range) 1
7 [[OST77T0T | Seal, Rubber Windshield 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-99



.?sku=105097101
.?sku=104003901
.?sku=105177101
.?sku=105177101
.?sku=105177901
.?sku=105178001
.?sku=105177001
.?sku=105177101
.?sku=105177101

Page 1-100

\
=TT 6P00s l0cT e

001180-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



CAB - SEAT BELTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05096407T] | Cab, 2 Pt Seat Belt Kit (includes items 2 and 3) ... 1
2 [[05T75607 Seatbelt Asm 2pt 2
3 [[05T75707) Hardware Kit, 2pt Seat 1
4 105096501 Cab, 3 Pt Seat Belt, Lsv Kit (includes items 5 through 10) 1
5 [[05T75807 Seat Belt Asm 3pt Dom ... 2
6 [[05T75907 Light Chmsl, Cab 1
7 [[05T76007 Chmsl Harness 1
8 [[05T76T07) Hip ReSIraint DS, Cab ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1
9 [[05176207 Hip Restraint Ps, Cab ......... 1
10 [[05T76307 Hardware Kit, 3pt Sbelt Dom 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-101



.?sku=105096401
.?sku=105175601
.?sku=105175701
.?sku=105175801
.?sku=105175901
.?sku=105176001
.?sku=105176101
.?sku=105176201
.?sku=105176301

Page 1-102

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001193-001



CAB - ELECTRICAL, POWER HARNESS, ELECTRIC VEHICLE TO

CAB
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05234002 Kit, Cab Pwr Harness, Elec (includes items 2 through 4) .. 1
2 [[05T1T4807 Fuse, Mini, Atm, 15 Amp .. 1
3 [[05205507) Harn, PWE SUPPIY, CaD ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
4 B39 Tie Wrap, 11" NYION ... ssssasssssssssssens 5

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-103



.?sku=105234002
.?sku=105114807
.?sku=105205501
.?sku=8639

Page 1-104

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001194-001



CAB - ELECTRICAL, CAB POWER HARNESS, GASOLINE VEHICLE

TO CAB
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05234702 Kit, Cab Pwr Harness, Gas (includes items 2 through 10) .... 1
2 [[0T2293 Fuse, 10-Amp 1
3 1012431 Washer, #4 Flat 3
4 [[0T5873 Screw, #4-40 Hex Head Machine 3
5 [T0ZT99007 Relay, 12-Volt 1
6 [[02529T107 Voltage Limiter, Prec 1
7 [[05236307 Harness, Pwr, Cab, Gas 1
8 B057 Nut, #4-40 HEX MACHING . sesenaenns 3
9 Lockwasher, #4 Split 3
10 Be39 Tie WIap, TT" NYION ...eerreerneisesisesiesesissssssssssassssssssssssssases 17

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-105


.?sku=105234102
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1015878
.?sku=102199001
.?sku=102529101
.?sku=105236301
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=8639

Page 1-106

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001188-002




CAB - ELECTRICAL, OVERHEAD CONSOLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 [T05097907 Cab, Overhead Console, Kit (includes items 2 through 14) ......... 1
2 [[03T80T07) Cover, Hole, Switch, Rocker 5
3 [[05T79007 Overhead Console Asm 1
4 [[O5T79T07) Cab, Dome Light 1
5 [[05179207) Cab, Fuse Cover 1
6 [[05T79307] Cab, Fuse Holder 8 W Grnd 1
7 [[05T79407 Front Fan Bracket, Asm 1
8 [[05T79507 Rear Oh Console Bracket 1
9 [[05T79607 Fan Louver 2
10 [[05T79707 Oh Console Fan 1
1 [[05T79807 Wire Jumper, Fan ........ 1
12 [[05T79907 Hardware Kit, Oh Console 1
13 [T05T83507 Rocker, Fan 1

1

E

105295301 Asm, Capacitor, 0.47uf

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-107


.?sku=105097901
.?sku=103180101
.?sku=105179001
.?sku=105179101
.?sku=105179201
.?sku=105179301
.?sku=105179401
.?sku=105179501
.?sku=105179601
.?sku=105179701
.?sku=105179801
.?sku=105179901
.?sku=105183501

Page 1-108

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001190-001



CAB - ELECTRICAL, WINDSHIELD WIPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05098007] | Cab, Front Wiper Kit (includes items 2 through 7) .......cncciscccinscissnnssinns 1
2 Wiper Arm, Modified 1
3 [T04003507) Cover, Wiper Mtr & Switch Asm 1
4 [TO5T80007 Wiper Motor, 85 Deg 1
5 105180101 Wiper Blade 18 inch ... 1
6 [[05T80207 Hardware Kit, Wiper 1
7 [[O05T83707 Harness, Wiper 1
8 05098002 Cab, Wiper Power Harness Kit (w/o Console) 1
Note: Vehicles not equipped with an overhead console will require kit part
number [T05098007], Front Wiper Kit, and [[05098002, Cab Wiper Power
Harness Kit. Vehicles equipped with an overhead console are wired for
wiper power and require only the [T05098007], Front Wiper Kit.
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-109



.?sku=105098001
.?sku=105098001
.?sku=105098001
.?sku=104000901
.?sku=104003501
.?sku=105180001
.?sku=105180201
.?sku=105183701
.?sku=105098002
.?sku=105098002

Page 1-110

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001189-001



CAB - ELECTRICAL, WINDSHIELD WASHER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [T05098T07 Cab, Front Wiper, Washer Kit (includes items 2 through 7) 1
2 [[05T80307 Washer Tank Mount Plate .... 1
3 [[05T80407) Wash Tank Asm 1
4 [TO5T80507 Wire Harness Sw To Pump 1
5 [[05T80607 Wire Harness Fb To Sw 1
6 [[05T80707 Hose 18x31x17ft 1
7 [TO5T80807 Hardware Kit, Wiper Washer 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-111


.?sku=105098101
.?sku=105180301
.?sku=105180401
.?sku=105180501
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105180701
.?sku=105180801

001191-001

Page 1-112 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



CAB - ELECTRICAL, WORK LIGHTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[05098207] | Cab, Front Work Light Kit (includes items 2 through 7)

[[05T80607 Wire Harness Fb To Sw
[[05T80907 Cab Work Light Led
[TO5T8TO0T Wire Harn Front WI
[[O5T8TT0T Work Light Tape

[[O5T8T307 Hardware Kit, Work Light
[[05T83607 Switch, Rocker, Front Work Light

Cab, Rear Work Light Kit (includes items 9 through 14)

[[05T80607 Wire Harness Fb To Sw
[T05T80907 Cab Work Light Led
[[O5T8TT0T Work Light Tape
[[O5T8T307 Hardware Kit, Work Light

[TO5T8T407 Wire Harn Rear WI
Rocker Rear WI

_‘_\_\_‘
Do 2oV ®NOUAWN -

_ e m NN M e e e N = N e

é

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-113


.?sku=105098201
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105180901
.?sku=105180901
.?sku=105181001
.?sku=105181101
.?sku=105181101
.?sku=105181301
.?sku=105181301
.?sku=105183601
.?sku=105098301
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105180901
.?sku=105180901
.?sku=105181101
.?sku=105181101
.?sku=105181301
.?sku=105181301
.?sku=105181401
.?sku=105181501

@@@

Page 1-114

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001192-001



CAB - ELECTRICAL, WARNING BEACON

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05098401T] | Cab, Warning Beacon Kit (includes items 2 through 6) 1
2 [T040027107 Light, Strobe, Amber ......... 1
3 [T05T80607 Wire Harness Fb To Sw 1
4 [[O5T8T207) Hardware Kit, Beacon Kit 1
5 [[05T8T607 Wire Harness Sw To Beac 1
6 [f05T83807 Rocker Beacon ......... 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-115


.?sku=105098401
.?sku=104002101
.?sku=105180601
.?sku=105181201
.?sku=105181601
.?sku=105183801

Page 1-116

a8
®

S

=

—

ad

0

S

@
g

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001185-001



CAB - REAR WINDOW

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 105097601 Cab, Rear Window Kit (includes items 2 through 5) 1
2 [[05T178507 Rear Window W/ Seal (includes item 3) 1
3 [[05T78607 Seal, Rubber Rear Window 1
4 [[05T78607 Seal, Rubber Rear Window 1
5 [[05T78707 Hardware Kit, Rear Window 1
6 [T05097707 Cab, Rear Window, Slider Kit (includes items 7 through 9) 1
7 [[05T78607 Seal, Rubber Rear Window 1
8 [[05T78707 Hardware Kit, Rear Window 1
9 [[05178807 Rear Slider Window W/ Seal (includes item 10) 1
10 [[05T78607 Seal, Rubber Rear Window 1
11 [T05097807 Cab, Rear Window, Screen Kit (includes items 12 and 13) 1
12 [[05T776907 Rear Screen 1
13 [T05T78907 Hardware Kit, Rear Screen 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-117


.?sku=105178501
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178701
.?sku=105178701
.?sku=105097701
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178701
.?sku=105178701
.?sku=105178801
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105178601
.?sku=105097801
.?sku=105176901
.?sku=105178901

Page 1-118

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001199-001



CAB - EXHAUST

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T43401 | Kit, Exhaust Extension, 400cc 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-119



.?sku=105143401

Page 1-120 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



ENCLOSURES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 Kit, Enclosure, White 1
2 Kit, Enclosure, Beige 1
3 Kit, Enclosure, Gray 1
4 Kit, Enclosure, Black 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-121


.?sku=105124301
.?sku=105124302
.?sku=105124401
.?sku=105124501




VAN BOX - GRAY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
[[05T58703 | Kit, Van Box, Med, Gray (includes items 2 through 15)
105237601 Decal, Warn Rollover Van Box
105237701 Kit, Decal, Vanbox, Roll -all

[T05238007 Asm, Rear Tubing, Van
[[05238T107) Asm, Front Tubing, Van

105238701 Tubing, 500, Van
[T05238802 Panel Lh, 500, Van, Gray
105238902 Panel Rh, 500, Van, Gray
105239002 Panel Attic, 500, Van, Gray
105239101 Bumpers Front, Van

[[05239207 Bumpers Rear, Van
[[05239307 Roof 500, Van, White

T PR N2 VNV D WN =
s s e s s

105239401 Hardware, 500, Van
105241002 Panel Ft W Window, Van, Gray
105241102 Panel Rr W Window, Van, Gray

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-123


.?sku=105158702
.?sku=105238001
.?sku=105238101
.?sku=105238802
.?sku=105239201
.?sku=105239301




VAN BOX - WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
[[O5T58701 | Kit, Van Box, Med, White (includes items 2 through 15)
105237601 Decal, Warn Rollover Van Box
105237701 Kit, Decal, Vanbox, Roll -all

[T05238007 Asm, Rear Tubing, Van
[[05238T107 Asm, Front Tubing, Van

105238701 Tubing, 500, Van
105238801 Panel Lh, 500, Van, White
105238901 Panel Rh, 500, Van, White
105239001 Panel Attic, 500, Van, White
105239101 Bumpers Front, Van

[[05239207 Bumpers Rear, Van
[[05239307 Roof 500, Van, White

- = o 4o oo
AR RN 2oV O®NOU AN WN =
Mo a4 4 4 s a4 s a4 s

105239401 Hardware, 500, Van
[[0524T1007] Panel Ft W Window, Van, White
[[0524T1T07] Panel Rr W Window, Van, White

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-125


.?sku=105158701
.?sku=105238001
.?sku=105238101
.?sku=105239201
.?sku=105239301
.?sku=105241001
.?sku=105241101




VAN BOX, MEDIUM - SERVICE PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

105237801 Panel Rr, w/o Doors, Van, White
105237802 Panel Rr, w/o Doors, Van, Gray
105238301 Asm, Window, Frt Panel, Van (includes items 4 and 5) .........
[[0524T407 Window Seal, Frt Panel, Van

105241501 Window Glass, Frt Panel, Van
105238603 Lock Mechanism, Door, Van (includes item 7)
105238604 Key, Van Box, 500, 700

[[05247T40T | Window Seal, Frt Panel, Van
105241601 Door, W Window, Lh, Van, White (includes items 10 through 13)

EIGFEENIZeONO N s W -

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

105238201 Asm, Window, Door, Van (includes items 11 and 12) 1
[[052471207] Window Seal, Door, Van 1
105241301 Window Glass, Door, Van 1
105238401 Door,w/o Window, Left, Van, White 1
105241602 Door, W Window, Lh, Van, Gray (includes items 15 through 18) 1
105238201 Asm, Window, Door, Van (includes items 16 and 17) 1
(05241207 Window Seal, Door, Van ...... 1
105241301 Window Glass, Door, Van 1
105238402 Door, w/o Window, Left, Van, Gray 1
[[0524T707 Door, W Window, Rh, Van, White (includes items 20 through 23) 1

20 105238201 Asm, Window, Door, Van (includes items 21 and 22) 1
21 [[052471207 Window Seal, Door, Van ...... 1
22 105241301 Window Glass, Door, Van 1
23 105238501 Door, w/o Window, Right, Van, White ........cevrcrrecnrrnens 1
24 105241702 Door, W Window, Rh, Van, Gray (includes items 25 through 28) ... 1
25 105238201 Asm, Window, Door, Van (includes items 26 and 27) 1
26 [[052471207] Window Seal, Door, Van ...... 1
27 105241301 Window Glass, Door, Van 1
28 105238502 Door, w/o Window, Right, Van, Gray 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-127


.?sku=105241401
.?sku=105241401
.?sku=105241401
.?sku=105241401
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241701
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201
.?sku=105241201

nd 550 lllustrated Parts List

015 Carryall 500 a



TOOLBOXES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T837401T] | Toolbox, Flat Bed ...... 1
2 [[0T8375073 | Toolbox, Box Bed 1
Page 1-129

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List


.?sku=101837401
.?sku=101837502




WHEELS AND TIRES E



//u/ —————— 7
NS =Y 27
<=

2
(3)

001320-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-2



WHEELS AND TIRES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T0984 | .500-20 Unf Lug Nut ... 16
2 [T05078809 Asm,whl,hn1,20x10-10,6pl (includes items 3 through 5) ........ 4
3 [[05079204 Whl,10x6", Gray, 0 Os,rr W/ Vs (includes item 4) ... 1
4 [[05078907 Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
5 [[05079307) Tire, Hole-n-1, 20x10-10, 6pl 1
6 [[05078871Q Asm,whl,st,20x10-10,6pl (includes items 7 through 9) 4
7 T05079204 Whl,10x6", Gray, 0 Os,rr W/ Vs (includes item 8) ... 1
8 [[05078907 Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
9 [T05079407] Tire, Superturf, 20x10-10, 6pl 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-3



.?sku=1010984
.?sku=105078809
.?sku=105079204
.?sku=105079204
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079301
.?sku=105078810
.?sku=105079204
.?sku=105079204
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079401

Page 2-4

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001321-001



WHEELS AND TIRES - CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T0984 | .500-20 Unf Lug Nut ... 16
2 [T05078803 Asm,whl,st,22x10-10,4pl,front (includes items 3 through 5) .......cccoeeeervrecnrecnnrnneenseererneesssennes 2
3 [[05079202 Whl,10x7", Gray, 0 Os W/ Vs (includes item 4) 1
4 [[05078907 Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
5 [[05079707] Tire, Superturf, 22x10-10, 4pl 1
6 [T050788T3 Asm, Whl, ST, 22X10-10, 4PL Rear (includes items 7 through 10) 2
7 [T05079203 Whl, 10X7, Gray, 1 NOS, W/VS (inCludes item 8) .........coeuereverrreserenmesesserssessssssssssssssssssssssssssans 2
8 [[05078907 Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
9 [[05079707] Tire, Superturf, 22x10-10, 4pl 2
10 105216602 Decal, Wheel, K500, Rear 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-5


.?sku=1010984
.?sku=105078805
.?sku=105079202
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079701
.?sku=105079701
.?sku=105078813
.?sku=105079205
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079701
.?sku=105079701

A\

IOCTA

PR,
L0

001323-001

Page 2-6 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



WHEELS AND TIRES, OFF-ROAD - CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T0984 | .500-20 Unf Lug Nut ... 16
2 [T05078807 Asm,whl,or,22x10-10,6pl,front (includes items 3 through 5) .......cccoveeremrernreenernneessersrneesssennes 2
3 [[05079202 Whl,10x7", Gray, 0 Os W/ Vs (includes item 4) 1
4 [[05078907 Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
5 [[05079807 Tire, Offroad, 22x10-10, 6pl 1
6 [[050788T4 Asm, WHL, OR, 22X10-10, 4PL, Rear (includes items 7 through 10) 2
7 [T05079203 Whl, 10X7, Gray, 1 NOS, W/VS (inCludes item 8) ........cueuerererrrreeseresesesseresessssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
8 [[05078907] Valve Stem, Kenda, Tr 412 1
9 [[05079807 Tire, Offroad, 22x10-10, 6pl 2
10 105216604 Decal, Wheel, K502, Rear 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-7


.?sku=1010984
.?sku=105078807
.?sku=105079202
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079801
.?sku=105079801
.?sku=105078814
.?sku=105079205
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105078901
.?sku=105079801
.?sku=105079801

Page 2-8

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001350-002



WHEEL COVERS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T0650T] | Kit, Wheel Cover, 10x6" (includes item 2) 1
2 [[05T06307 Asm, Whl Cover, 5 Spoke, 10x6" (includes items 3 through 5) 4
3 N/A Wheel Cover, 5 SPOKE, TOXT7" ... rrrrrnrrnsessseessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
4 105106101 Wheel Cover, Clip ..... 5
5 105106201 Decal, Wheel Cover, Club Car 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-9



.?sku=105106501
.?sku=105106301

Page 2-10

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001350-002



WHEEL COVERS - CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T0650 | Kit, Wheel Cover, 10x7" (includes item 2) 1
2 [[05T06302 Asm, Whl Cover, 5 Spoke, 10x7" (includes items 3 through 5) 4
3 N/A Wheel Cover, 5 SPOKE, TOXT7" ... rrrrrnrrnsessseessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
4 105106101 Wheel Cover, Clip ..... 5
5 105106201 Decal, Wheel Cover, Club Car 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-11



.?sku=105106502
.?sku=105106302




DECALS E



/N WARNING

Unintended vehicle movement may cause severe injury or
death. Before using vehicle, read owner's manual and vehicle
safety warnings.

/N WARNING

UNINTENDED MOVEMENT, ROLLOVER, OR FALLING OUT CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
* Vehicle to be operated by licensed and authorized persons only.  + Remain fully seated while moving.
« Use in authorized areas only. Do not operate on public roads. + Hold on and keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.
+ One (1) person per bucket seat maximum. + Never attempt jumps and avoid extreme braking in reverse.
« Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum. + Do not leave children unattended in vehicle at any time.
« Operate from driver’s seat only. « Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.
« Do not start vehicle until all occupants are fully seated. * Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

IR0V TNW 0 toso26801

Before leaving vehicle:
———————————
« Engage park brake to lock wheels.
« Place vehicle in NEUTRAL.
« Turn key to OFF and remove key.
0O O 105046101

12V (+) oy
TSI

(+) 12V ACC. 1osttot
FU

SE BLOCK
(TN

GN D (_) 105163701
(TN

AN WARNING
Riding in cargo bed
can cause severe injury
or death.

Do not ride in cargo bed.

CCl 101553901

VEHICLE * Vehicle rated capacity: 1200 Ib (544 kg) on level surface only. /N WARNING
- Includes occupants and cargo load. + ROLLOVER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
LOADING * Maximum cargo load: 800 Ib (363 kg) - Place cargo forward in the cargo bed and distribute
Read | - Includes cargo, bed load, and optional equipment. 8\:\93:‘);35‘%? sstgjeeﬁ tsep;::ir: Ir‘:i?jce speed and load
ead owner's manual . yehi inati ity: S , b
and warnings on dash. Y?:é?iz::v:;\?;;igéa‘;i:cap.aaty'(: 4y |bt(68_I0 kg) ight - Avoid stopping on or backing down steep hills.
pacity and gross trailer weight. - Avoid top-heavy loads.

105137106

Page 3-2 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC CARRYALL 500

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T553907] | Decal, Bed Load Warning 1
2 [[0T609401T] | Decal, Crush Area Warning 2
3 [[0T82570T | Decal, Off/On 1
4 [[04026801] | Decal, Oc, Warning, Ca 1
5 [[05046T07] | Decal, Op, Instructions, Ca 1
6 [[O5T30T0T] | Decal, Fuse Block, Acc, 12v 1
7 105137106 Decal, Veh Load, Ca500 4wb 1
8 [[05T63601] | Decal, 12v (+) 1
9 [[05763707] | Decal, Gnd (-) 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-3



.?sku=101553901
.?sku=101609401
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=104026801
.?sku=105046101
.?sku=105130101
.?sku=105163601
.?sku=105163701

/N WARNING

Unintended vehicle movement may cause severe injury or
death. Before using vehicle, read owner's manual and vehicle
safety warnings.

Before leaving vehicle:

/N WARNING

UNINTENDED MOVEMENT, ROLLOVER, OR FALLING OUT CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
* Vehicle to be operated by licensed and authorized persons only. « Remain fully seated while moving.
» Use in authorized areas only. Do not operate on public roads. « Hold on and keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.
« One (1) person per bucket seat maximum.  Never attempt jumps and avoid extreme braking in reverse.
« Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum. « Do not leave children unattended in vehicle at any time.
« Operate from driver’s seat only. « Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.
« Do not start vehicle until all occupants are fully seated. « Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

—————————————————
« Engage park brake to lock wheels.
* Place vehicle in NEUTRAL.
« Turn key to OFF and remove key.

IR0 VTR r___t0s046101

12V (+) o0
T

(+) 12V ACC. wwoion
FUSE BLOCK
(M T

GND (_ 105163701
(TN

A WARNING
Riding in cargo bed
can cause severe injury
or death.

Do not ride in cargo bed.

CCl 101553901

101609401

YOUNG DRIVERS OR PASSENGERS INCREASE
& WARNING CHANCE OF SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH

« All occupants must be able to hold on and place both feet flat on the floorboard with their backs against the
seat backs. Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.

« A valid driver’s license is required to operate this vehicle.

VEHICLE « Vehicle rated capacity: 900 Ib (408 kg) on level surface only. /\ WARNING
- Includes occupants and cargo load. + ROLLOVER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
LOADING * Maximum cargo load: 500 Ib (227 kg)

- Place cargo forward in the cargo bed and distribute
- Includes cargo, bed load, and optional equipment. evenly side to side. Secure load.
Read owner's manual

[ « Vehicle combination rated capacity: 900 Ib (408 kg) gonjunavenionstaspitarraln,[adiicalspeediandiioad:
and warnings on dash.

P P g q - Avoid stopping on or backing down steep hills.
- Includes vehicle rated capacity and gross trailer weight. - Avoid m,,'.’,?eaey loads. g 2

105137103

Page 3-4 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T553907] | Decal, Bed Load Warning 1
2 [[0T609401T] | Decal, Crush Area Warning 2
3 [[0T82570T | Decal, Off/On 1
4 [[02075801] | Decal, Young Driver Warning 1
5 [[04026807] | Decal, Oc, Warning, Ca 1
6 [[05046T07] | Decal, Op, Instructions, Ca 1
7 [[O5T30T0T] | Decal, Fuse Block, Acc, 12v 1
8 105137103 Decal, Loading Ca 252 1
9 [[05T63601] | Decal, 12v (+) 1
10 [[05T63707 | Decal, Gnd (-) 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-5



.?sku=101553901
.?sku=101609401
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=102075801
.?sku=104026801
.?sku=105046101
.?sku=105130101
.?sku=105163601
.?sku=105163701

CAUTION

EXPOSURE TO WATER MAY
DAMAGE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

& WARNING * Do not operate vehicle without this cover properly installed.
AVOID FIRE HAZARD * Do not direct water stream in the area of the cover without
cover securely in place.

. ) * See vehicle maintenance and service manual before servicing.
equivalent to factory-installed wires. CCl 102518301

* Replacement battery wires must be 4-gauge (AWG) with low-resistance terminals

« Ensure that battery connections are clean and properly tightened. See OWTLSJ[%Q&%.?J-

/NCAUTION

Frame is isolated from power system.

Do not use as ground.
105124701

(+) 48V ACC, w0
FUSE BLOCK
(Y TN

GN D (_) 105163701
T NTRTA

MAXIMUM TONGUE
WEIGHT-150 Ib. (667 N) =

AL o =

BATTERY EXPLOSION COULD RESULT IN ) ‘ é ‘Ml Crush area. Can cause severe injury.

SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY. TRIPPED Stay clear when closing bed.
* Do not store items in battery compartment.
* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW position before:

CC1102459301

/N WARNING A9 B /A WARNING
c 3
g N

- Disconnecting or connecting battery cables
- Towing this vehicle TOW RUN

- Extended storage
- Servicing the vehicle C€C1 102845101 2853

Page 3-6 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC CARRYALL 500/550, CONTINUED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[OTTS53 | Decal, Trailer HItCh ... ssssssssssssssssssassenss 1
2 [[0245930T] | Decal, Bed Crush Area Warning 1
3 [[025T8307] | Decal, Caution, Electrical Component Cover 1
4 [[02845T01T] | Decal, Tow Switch ........ 1
5 [[02967601 | Decal, Warning, 4 Gauge Wire 1
6 105124701 Decal, Caution, Not Use As Gnd 1
7 105130001 Decal, Fuse Block, Acc, 48v 1
8 [[05763707] | Decal, Gnd (-) 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-7



.?sku=1011553
.?sku=102459301
.?sku=102518301
.?sku=102845101
.?sku=102967601
.?sku=105163701

Read owner's manual . vehicle combination rated capacity: 1500 Ib (680 kg) - On uneven or steep terrain, reduce speed and load.
and warnings on dash.

/N WARNING

Unintended vehicle movement may cause severe injury or
death. Before using vehicle, read owner's manual and vehicle
safety warnings.

/N WARNING

UNINTENDED MOVEMENT, ROLLOVER, OR FALLING OUT CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
« Vehicle to be operated by licensed and authorized persons only.
« Use in authorized areas only. Do not operate on public roads.
« One (1) person per bucket seat maximum.
« Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum.
« Operate from driver’s seat only.
« Do not start vehicle until all occupants are fully seated.
« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

* Remain fully seated while moving.

« Hold on and keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.

« Never attempt jumps and avoid extreme braking in reverse.
« Do not leave children unattended in vehicle at any time.

« Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.
« Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

IRV T to402650t

Before leaving vehicle:

—————————
« Engage park brake to lock wheels.
« Place vehicle in NEUTRAL.
* Turn key to OFF and remove key.

IR0 UMW 105046101

/A WARNING

Riding in cargo bed

can cause severe injury

or death.

Do not ride in cargo bed.
col

g
3
2
8
2

VEHICLE « Vehicle rated capacity: 1200 Ib (544 kg) on level surface only. /N WARNING
- Includes occupants and cargo load. + ROLLOVER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
LOADING * Maximum cargo load: 800 Ib (363 kg) - Place cargo forward in the cargo bed and distribute
e » ! - Includes cargo, bed load, and optional equipment. 8‘[’193"‘);::‘9;?55‘21:'; tseer(r::{: Ir?e?i(:ice speed and load
ead owner's manual = . vehicle combination rated capacity: 1200 Ib (544 kg) oG D b : b
and warnings on dash. - Includes vehicle rated capacity and gross trailer weight. yeidistoppinglonjonbackingldonnlsteepihillss

mavoiditopzheavylloads, IR0 A

105137102

VEHICLE * Vehicle rated capacity: 1200 Ib (544 kg) on level surface only. /\ WARNING
- Includes occupants and cargo load. « ROLLOVER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
LOADING * Maximum cargo load: 800 Ib (363 kg)

- Place cargo forward in the cargo bed and distribute

- Includes cargo, bed load, and optional equipment. evenly side to side. Secure load.

105137106

" : " " - Avoid stopping on or backing down steep hills.
2T O D e g TG ([ W - Avoid top-heavy loads. I[NNI AAIININ 2856

Page 3-8 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - GASOLINE CARRYALL 500

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T553907] | Decal, Bed Load Warning 1
2 [[0T609401T] | Decal, Crush Area Warning 1
3 [[0T82570T | Decal, Off/On 1
4 [[0T825T04 | Decal, Off/On/Start 1
5 [[04026807] | Decal, Oc, Warning, Ca 1
6 [[05046T07] | Decal, Op, Instructions, Ca 1
7 105137102 Decal, Veh Load, Ca500 2wb 1
8 105137106 Decal, Veh Load, Ca500 4wb 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-9



.?sku=101553901
.?sku=101609401
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101825102
.?sku=104026801
.?sku=105046101

/N WARNING

UNINTENDED MOVEMENT, ROLLOVER, OR FALLING OUT CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
* Vehicle to be operated by licensed and authorized persons only.  + Remain fully seated while moving.
+ Use in authorized areas only. Do not operate on public roads. + Hold on and keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.
+ One (1) person per bucket seat maximum. + Never attempt jumps and avoid extreme braking in reverse.
« Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum. + Do not leave children unattended in vehicle at any time.
+ Operate from driver’s seat only. « Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.
«+ Do not start vehicle until all occupants are fully seated. + Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- Drive slowdy in tums and straight up and down slopes. T osszsso

/N WARNING

Unintended vehicle movement may cause severe injury or
death. Before using vehicle, read owner's manual and vehicle
safety warnings.

Before leaving vehicle:

« Engage park brake to lock wheels.

« Place vehicle in NEUTRAL.

« Turn key to OFF and remove key.
IR AP 105046101

/AN WARNING
Riding in cargo bed
can cause severe injury
or death.

Do not ride in cargo bed.

CCl 101553901

5
g
8
@
2

UNG DRIVERS OR PASSENGERS INCREASE
A WARNING CHANCE OF SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH

« All occupants must be able to hold on and place both feet flat on the floorboard with their backs against the
seat backs. Children requiring a child safety seat must not ride in vehicle.

« Avalid driver’s license is required to operate this vehicle. WA~ 102075801

VEHICLE « Vehicle rated capacity: 900 Ib (408 kg) on level surface only. /\ WARNING

- Includes occupants and cargo load. + ROLLOVER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
LOAD IN G * Maximum cargo load: 500 Ib (227 kg) - Place cargo forward in the cargo bed and distribute

e S — - Includes cargo, bed load, and optional equipment. 8‘[’193"‘);322:]9;'055:::# tseer(r::ir: l‘;?ﬂj-ce speed and load
? * Vehicle combination rated capacity: 900 Ib (408 kg) N Avoid stopping on or backing down steep hills -
and warnings on dash. . _ )y des vehicle rated capacity and gross trailer weight. ~ Avoid mpﬂfeaey loads "9 ol L 2874

105137103

Page 3-10 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - GASOLINE CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T553907] | Decal, Bed Load Warning 1
2 [[0T609401T] | Decal, Crush Area Warning 1
3 [[0T82570T | Decal, Off/On 1
4 [[0T825T04 | Decal, Off/On/Start 1
5 [[02075807] | Decal, Young Driver Warning 1
6 [[04026807] | Decal, Oc, Warning, Ca 1
7 [[05046T0T] | Decal, Op, Instructions, Ca 1
8 105137103 Decal, Loading Ca 252 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-11



.?sku=101553901
.?sku=101609401
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101825102
.?sku=102075801
.?sku=104026801
.?sku=105046101

/AAWARNING /AWARNING /N WARNING

GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE CAN CAUSE SERIOUS GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE CAN CAUSE
INJURY OR DEATH SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY
« No sparks or open flame near fuel or fuel tank. + Do not disconnect . mc spar’lzs or oper} ﬂzimefnefar fufl or fuel tank.

* No smoking near fuel or fuel tank. pressurized fuel lines. + No smoking near fuel or fuel tank. i

« Stop engine and allow to cool before refueling. « Stop engine and allow to cool before refueling. ROtatmg parts

IO A __o50z2301 IR osoe4701 HOT
manifold & muffier

KEEP CLEAR ¢ 101960501

NOTICE

MAXIMUM TONGUE
WEIGHT-150 Ib. (667 N)

I IR0

Maintenance Operate

VEHICLE MOV NT MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY
When switch is in Maintenance position, chock
wheels and firmly set park brake. cCl 103205501

/\ WARNING >
Stay clear when closing bed.

INCORRECT WIRING COULD RESULT IN €Ol 102459301
SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.
+ Diode and solenoid connections must have correct polarty.

+ Keep all persons clear of engine belts when making final
connections.

/\ WARNING

Crush area. Can cause severe injury.

IO-H>r

ot 0za4so01

2 lll" /\ WARNING 5 /\ WARNING

Negative frame ground. Can cause severe injury. Excessive speed.
Do not contact positive (+) battery post or cable to frame. Can cause severe injury or death.

Disconnect negative battery lead first. i i i
] ry Do not tamper with engine governorggjeatgm‘?zrél‘. 2857

Page 3-12 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



DECALS - GASOLINE CARRYALL 500/550, CONTINUED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[OTTS53 | Decal, Trailer HItCh ... ssssssssssssssssssassenss 1
2 [[OT9T5207T] | Decal, Frame Ground and Governor Warning 1
3 [[0T96050T | Decal, Rotating Parts/Hot Manifold 1
4 [[02345901T] | Decal, Diode Safety 1
5 [[0245930T] | Decal, Bed Crush Area Warning 1
6 [[03205507 | Decal, Run/Service Switch ... 1
7 [[05082301T] | Decal, Warn, Gas Pressure 1
8 [[05084701] | Decal, Warn Gas Side Fill 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-13



.?sku=1011553
.?sku=101915201
.?sku=101960501
.?sku=102345901
.?sku=102459301
.?sku=103205501
.?sku=105082301
.?sku=105084701

Page 3-14

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts

List




BADGING DECALS - CARRYALL 500

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02883601T] | Decal, Nameplate, CCl, Front 1
2 [[03234304 | Decal, Badge, Ir, Red 1
3 [[O5TT500 | Decal, Side Stringer, Medium 1
4 105115005 Decal, R Side Stringer, Medium 1
5 [[05T52507] | Decal, Branding, Ca 500 2
6 [[05T53207T] | Decal, Zero Emission Vhcle, Lh 1
7 [[05T532073 | Decal, Zero Emission Vhcle, Rh 1
8 [[05T53301] | Decal, Efi, Itallic, Lh 1
9 [[05153307 | Decal, Efj, Itallic, Rh 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-15



.?sku=102883601
.?sku=103234304
.?sku=105115002
.?sku=105152501
.?sku=105153201
.?sku=105153202
.?sku=105153301
.?sku=105153302

Page 3-16

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts

List




BADGING DECALS - CARRYALL 550

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[02883601T] | Decal, Nameplate, CCl, Front 1
2 [[03234304 | Decal, Badge, Ir, Red 1
3 [[O5TT500 | Decal, Side Stringer, Medium 1
4 105115005 Decal, R Side Stringer, Medium 1
5 [[05T52707] | Decal, Branding, Ca 550 2
6 [[05T53207T] | Decal, Zero Emission Vhcle, Lh 1
7 [[05T532073 | Decal, Zero Emission Vhcle, Rh 1
8 [[05T53301] | Decal, Efi, Itallic, Lh 1
9 [[05153307 | Decal, Efj, Itallic, Rh 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-17



.?sku=102883601
.?sku=103234304
.?sku=105115002
.?sku=105152701
.?sku=105153201
.?sku=105153202
.?sku=105153301
.?sku=105153302




LIGHTS, CONTROLS,
AND INDICATORS



001370-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

Page 4-2



HEADLIGHTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [OTTOTA | Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 6
2 [[OTT6TT | Lockwasher, #8 Split SS ... 6
3 [[OT850307] | Screw, #12-16 X 0.50 Washer-Head Hi-Lo 6
4 [[05036801T] | Reflector, Decal, 3.20", Amber 2
5 [[05073407] | Hdlight, Round, 4.5", Utl 2
6 [T05093707] Hdlight, Round, 4.5", Led, Utl 2
7 [[05093801T] | Bulb, Halogen, 862 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-3



.?sku=1011017
.?sku=1011610
.?sku=101850301
.?sku=105036801
.?sku=105073401
.?sku=105093701
.?sku=105093801

Page 4-4

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List

001360-002



12-VOLT FUSE BLOCK AND FUSES - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T3357 | Rivet, 5/32 Aluminum Pop 4
2 [[0T6359 | Terminal Block with Insulator 2
3 [[0T6423 | Fuse, 20-Amp 1
4 [[0ZT98001T] | Receptacle, Accessory ... 1
5 [[02238001] | #10-24 Taptite Screw 1
6 [[05TT4803 | Fuse, Mini, Atm, 7.5 Amp ....... 1
7 [[05TT4804 | Fuse, Mini, Atm, 10 Amp 2
8 [[051T4807 | Fuse, Mini, Atm, 15 Amp 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-5



.?sku=1013357
.?sku=1016356
.?sku=1016423
.?sku=102198001
.?sku=102238001
.?sku=105114805
.?sku=105114806
.?sku=105114807

Page 4-6

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001368-002



HORN, TURN SIGNALS, AND TAILLIGHTS - ELECTRIC AND

N
N
—_
o
(9]
ity
o))
wn
0o
o
=

Lamp, Stop/trn/tail, Footdeck .

GASOLINE VEHICLES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T22809 | Kit, Horn/Tail Light/Turn (includes items 2 through 28) ...... 1
2 [[0TT439 Switch, Limit 2
3 [[0TT557 Screw, #6-32 X 1.00 Hex-Head Machine 4
4 [[0TT823 Horn Bracket 1
5 [[0T2293 Fuse, 10-Amp 1
6 [[0T6849 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33, Pan-Head, Machine 2
7 [[0T932207 Locknut, #6-32 Nylon 4
8 [[OT955T07 Nut, M6 Hex ...... 1
9 [[OT957107) Bracket, Brake Light Switch 1
10 [T0ZT99007 Relay, 12-Volt 1
1 [[02297123 Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ... 2
12 [[025T7507 Turn Signal Asm (includes item 13) 1
13 0254640 Flasher Unit, Prec 1
14 [[02894503 Light, Turn Sig, Round 3", Utl 2
15 [[03245007 Jumper, Turn Signal, Ca/xrt/hu 2
16 [03484307) Horn, 12v, Gnd Isolated 1
17 [[05T08207) Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Short 1
18 [[05T08307) Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Long 1
19 [TO05T08407 Harness, Brk, Pedal Switch Utl 1
20 [[05174809 Fuse, Mini, Atm, 10 Amp 1
21 [[05T35207 Jumper, Hill Brake, Switch 1
2
23 [[05T90607 Screw, #8-32 X 0.625, Clr Znc 4
24 [[05T90707] Nut, Flanged, #8-32, Serrated 4
25 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 1
26 173 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75, HEX-HEAA CAP ..cuvvurrrcrrrrnrirernsiseensssssssnsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
27 r373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 2
28 7329 Washer, 5/16 Internal-Tooth 1

Note: 1051082, Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Short, fits the following vehicles
with serial prefix: MA, MB, MC, MD, ME, MF, MK, ML, MM, MP, MU.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-7


.?sku=105122808
.?sku=1011439
.?sku=1011557
.?sku=1011825
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=101932201
.?sku=101955101
.?sku=101957101
.?sku=102199001
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=102517501
.?sku=102546401
.?sku=102894503
.?sku=103245001
.?sku=103484301
.?sku=105108201
.?sku=105108301
.?sku=105108401
.?sku=105114806
.?sku=105135201
.?sku=105190601
.?sku=105190701
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7820

Page 4-8

I

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001367-002



HORN AND TAIL LIGHT KIT - ELECTRIC AND GASOLINE

VEHICLES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T22807 | Kit, Horn/Tail Light/Turn (includes items 2 through 25) ......
2 [[0TT439 Switch, Limit
3 [[0TT557 Screw, #6-32 X 1.00 Hex-Head Machine
4 [[0TT823 Horn Bracket
5 [[0T2293 Fuse, 10-Amp
6 [[0T6849 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33, Pan-Head, Machine
7 [[0T932207 Locknut, #6-32 Nylon
8 [[OT955T07 Nut, M6 Hex ......
9 [[OT957107) Bracket, Brake Light Switch
10 [T0ZT99007 Relay, 12-Volt
1 [[02297123 Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ...
12 102517601 Subasm, Horn Button Harness
13 [03484307) Horn, 12v, Gnd Isolated

14 [[05T08207) Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Short
15 [[05T08307) Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Long
16 [T05T08407 Harness, Brk, Pedal Switch Utl
17 [[05174809 Fuse, Mini, Atm, 10 Amp

18 [[05T35207 Jumper, Hill Brake, Switch

—_
O
—_
o
(9]
ity
o))
wn
[¢)
o
=

Lamp, Stop/trn/tail, Footdeck .

N S U NG Y S O G G PGS NG J S G PG O NG N N NG R

20 [[05T90607 Screw, #8-32 X 0.625, Clr Znc

21 [[05T90707] Nut, Flanged, #8-32, Serrated

22 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat

23 173 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75, HexX-Head Cap .....cvccuimnenreressimmssssssssssnsssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnsens
24 ra73 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

25 7329 Washer, 5/16 Internal-Tooth

Note: f05T08207 Harness, Tail Light, Utility, Short, fits the following vehicles
with serial prefix: MA, MB, MC, MD, ME, MF, MK, ML, MM, MP, MU.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-9


.?sku=105122807
.?sku=1011439
.?sku=1011557
.?sku=1011825
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=101932201
.?sku=101955101
.?sku=101957101
.?sku=102199001
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=103484301
.?sku=105108201
.?sku=105108201
.?sku=105108301
.?sku=105108401
.?sku=105114806
.?sku=105135201
.?sku=105190601
.?sku=105190701
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7820

001371-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-10



INSTRUMENT PANEL - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[0T6849 | Screw, #4-24 X 0.33, Pan-Head, Machine .........crnncccunnnn.
[[0T6851 | Buzzer, Reverse (9-48 VDC)

[[0T825T0T] | Decal, Off/On
[[0T8560071 | Switch, Rocker, Single-Pole
[[02869407] | Switch, Rocker, Light
[[03T80T0T] | Cover, Hole, Switch, Rocker

[[03T98301T] | Plug, Hole, Round, 2.0 In
Gauge, Battery Cond Ind, Rnd (includes item 9)
[[03348202 Clip, Bci, Round
[[05034T0T] | Panel, Instrument, Elec, Ca
[[05082T07] | Harness, Ip, Elec, Util
[[05TT2407] | Relay, Spdt Nc, 48v 30a, Pmt
[[05T52301] | Indicator, Charger, Dash, Cap

U U (Y (PGS e O )

_‘_\_\_‘
Do 2oV ®NOUAWN -

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-11


.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101856002
.?sku=102869401
.?sku=103180101
.?sku=103198301
.?sku=103354401
.?sku=103348202
.?sku=105034101
.?sku=105082101
.?sku=105112401
.?sku=105152301

001372-001

Page 4-12 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



INSTRUMENT PANEL - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
[[0T6849 | Screw, #4-24 X 0.33, Pan-Head, Machine .........crnncccunnnn.
[[0T6851 | Buzzer, Reverse (9-48 VDC)

[[0T825T0T] | Decal, Off/On
[[02869401] | Switch, Rocker, Light
Cover, Hole, Switch, Rocker
(03348603 | Gauge, Fuel-hour,sep Gnd, Ds
[[05034T07 | Panel, Instrument, Gas, Ca

[[05037T07 | Light, Oil (LED)
[[O5095T0T] | Harness, Wire, Instr. Panel, Gas, CA300-700

O 00 N O U1 b WIN =
U G G S NS )

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-13


.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101825101
.?sku=102869401
.?sku=103180101
.?sku=103348602
.?sku=105034102
.?sku=105037101
.?sku=105095101

Key Code
Location

Key Code
Location

®
(8

g@@@@@@@@@@@ @)@

001355-001

Page 4-14 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



KEYSWITCH - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T830707 | Nut, Key Switch 1
2 [[0T834507 | Cap, Black Key Switch 1
3 [[OT85TTOT | Washer, Key Switch 1
4 [[0T97470T] | Key, Uncommon 1a ... 1
5 [[0T974707 | Key, Uncommon 1b 1
6 [[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 1c 1
7 [[0T974704 | Key, Uncommon 1d 1
8 [[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 2a ... 1
9 [[0T9747049 | Key, Uncommon 2b 1
10 [[0T974707] | Key, Uncommon 2c ..... 1
1 [[0T974708 | Key, Uncommon 2d ... 1
12 [[0T974709 | Key, Uncommon le ... 1
13 [[0T97471TQ | Key, Uncommon 1f 1
14 [[0T9747T1 | Key, Uncommon 2e ... 1
15 [[0T97471T] | Key, Uncommon 2f 1
16 [[0508T707] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1a, E (includes item 17) 1
17 [T05068007 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1a 1
18 [T05081702 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1b, E (includes item 19) ........ 1
19 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1b 1
20 [T05081703 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1¢, E (includes item 21) 1
21 [T05068003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1c 1
22 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1d, E (includes item 23) 1
23 [[05068004 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1d 1
24 [[0508T703 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1e, E (includes item 25) ........ 1
25 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1e 1
26 [T05081704 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1f, E (includes item 27) 1
27 05068008 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1f 1
28 [[0508T701 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2a, E (includes item 29) 1
29 [T050680071 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2a 1
30 [T05081709 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2b, E (includes item 31) ........ 1
31 T05063003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2b 1
32 [T0508T709 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2c¢, E (includes item 33) 1
33 [[05068009 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2c 1
34 [[0508T71Q Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2d, E (includes item 35) 1
35 105068010 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2d 1
36 [[0508T7T7] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2e, E (includes item 37) ........ 1
37 105068011 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2e 1
38 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2f, E (includes item 39) 1
39 105068012 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2f 1

Note: Keyswitch T0508T70T] is standard for electric vehicles equipped with a
cab. Keyswitch [T0508T703, is standard for electric vehicles without a cab.

Keyswitches [T0508T703 through [T0508T7T3 allows different key code

combinations for electric fleet vehicles.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-15


.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101974701
.?sku=101974702
.?sku=101974703
.?sku=101974704
.?sku=101974705
.?sku=101974706
.?sku=101974707
.?sku=101974708
.?sku=101974709
.?sku=101974710
.?sku=101974711
.?sku=101974712
.?sku=105081701
.?sku=105081701
.?sku=105068001
.?sku=105081702
.?sku=105081702
.?sku=105068002
.?sku=105081703
.?sku=105081703
.?sku=105068003
.?sku=105081704
.?sku=105068004
.?sku=105081705
.?sku=105068005
.?sku=105081706
.?sku=105068006
.?sku=105081707
.?sku=105068007
.?sku=105081708
.?sku=105068008
.?sku=105081709
.?sku=105068009
.?sku=105081710
.?sku=105081711
.?sku=105081712
.?sku=105081712

Key Code
Location

Key Code
Location

®
(8

g@@@@@@@@@@@ @)@

001355-001

Page 4-16 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



KEYSWITCH, PRIVATE SPEED MODE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T830707 | Nut, Key Switch 1
2 [[0T834507 | Cap, Black Key Switch 1
3 [[OT85TTOT | Washer, Key Switch 1
4 [[0T97470T] | Key, Uncommon 1a ... 1
5 [[0T974707 | Key, Uncommon 1b 1
6 [[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 1c 1
7 [[0T974704 | Key, Uncommon 1d 1
8 [[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 2a ... 1
9 [[0T9747049 | Key, Uncommon 2b 1
10 [[0T974707] | Key, Uncommon 2c ..... 1
1 [[0T974708 | Key, Uncommon 2d ... 1
12 [[0T974709 | Key, Uncommon le ... 1
13 [[0T97471TQ | Key, Uncommon 1f 1
14 [[0T9747T1 | Key, Uncommon 2e ... 1
15 [[0T97471T] | Key, Uncommon 2f 1
16 [[05082007 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1a (includes item 17) 1
17 [T05068007 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1a 1
18 [T05082002 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1b (includes item 19) 1
19 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1b 1
20 [T05082003 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1c (includes item 21) 1
21 [T05068003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1c 1
22 [[05082004 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1d (includes item 23) 1
23 [[05068004 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1d 1
24 [T05082003 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1e (includes item 25) 1
25 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1e 1
26 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 1f (includes item 27) 1
27 [[05068004 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1f 1
28 [[05082001 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2a (includes item 29) 1
29 [T050680071 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2a 1
30 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2b (includes item 31) 1
31 T05063003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2b 1
32 [T05082009 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2c (includes item 33) 1
33 [[05068009 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2c 1
34 [[05082077 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2d (includes item 35) 1
35 105068010 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2d 1
36 [T050820T7] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2e (includes item 37) 1
37 105068011 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2e 1
38 [T050820712 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/p2/p3 2f (includes item 39) 1
39 105068012 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2f 1

Note: Keyswitch [T05082007], is standard for private speed mode electric
vehicles equipped with a cab. Keyswitch 05082003, is standard for private
speed mode electric vehicles without a cab. Keyswitches [T05082003
through [T050820T7 allows different key code combinations for private
speed mode electric fleet vehicles.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-17


.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101974701
.?sku=101974702
.?sku=101974703
.?sku=101974704
.?sku=101974705
.?sku=101974706
.?sku=101974707
.?sku=101974708
.?sku=101974709
.?sku=101974710
.?sku=101974711
.?sku=101974712
.?sku=105082001
.?sku=105082001
.?sku=105068001
.?sku=105082002
.?sku=105082002
.?sku=105068002
.?sku=105082003
.?sku=105082003
.?sku=105068003
.?sku=105082004
.?sku=105068004
.?sku=105082005
.?sku=105068005
.?sku=105082006
.?sku=105068006
.?sku=105082007
.?sku=105068007
.?sku=105082008
.?sku=105068008
.?sku=105082009
.?sku=105068009
.?sku=105082010
.?sku=105082011
.?sku=105082012
.?sku=105082012

Key Code
Location

Key Code
Location

®
(8

g@@@@@@@@@@@ @)@

001355-001

Page 4-18 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



KEYSWITCH, PEDAL-START - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

[[0T830707 | Nut, Key Switch
[[0T834507 | Cap, Black Key Switch
[[OT85TTOT | Washer, Key Switch
[[0T97470T] | Key, Uncommon 1a ...
[[0T974707 | Key, Uncommon 1b
[[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 1c
[[0T974704 | Key, Uncommon 1d
Key, Uncommon 2a .....
[[0T9747049 | Key, Uncommon 2b
[[0T974707] | Key, Uncommon 2c .....
[[0T974708 | Key, Uncommon 2d ...
[[0T974709 | Key, Uncommon le ...
[[0T97471TQ | Key, Uncommon 1f

_‘_\_\_‘
Do 2oV ®NOUAWN -

_ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

14 [[0T9747T1 | Key, Uncommon 2e ...

15 [[0T97471T] | Key, Uncommon 2f

16 [T0508T807] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1a, G (includes item 17)

17 [T05068007 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1a

18 [T0508T807 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1b, G (includes item 19)

19 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1b

20 [T0508T803 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1¢, G (includes item 21) A/R
21 [T05068003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1c 1
22 [[0508T1804 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1d, G (includes item 23) 1
23 [[05068004 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1d 1
24 [T0508T803 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1e, G (includes item 25) ........ 1
25 05063005 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1e 1
26 [T0508T804 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 1f, G (includes item 27) 1
27 TO5063006 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1f 1
28 [[0508T801 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2a, G (includes item 29) 1
29 [T050680071 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2a 1
30 [T0508T809 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2b, G (includes item 31) 1
31 T05063003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2b 1
32 [T0508T809 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2¢, G (includes item 33) 1
33 [[05068009 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2c 1
34 [[0508T8T] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2d, G (includes item 35) 1
35 105068010 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2d 1
36 [T0508T8TT] Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2e, G (includes item 37) ........ 1
37 105068011 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2e 1
38 [T0508T8T7 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on 2f, G (includes item 39) 1
39 105068012 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2f 1

Note: Keyswitch TO508T80T], is standard for pedal-start gasoline vehicles
equipped with a cab. Keyswitch [05081803, is standard for pedal-start
gasoline vehicles without a cab. Keyswitches [0508T803 through
[[050818T7 allows different key code combinations for pedal-start gasoline
fleet vehicles.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-19


.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101974701
.?sku=101974702
.?sku=101974703
.?sku=101974704
.?sku=101974705
.?sku=101974706
.?sku=101974707
.?sku=101974708
.?sku=101974709
.?sku=101974710
.?sku=101974711
.?sku=101974712
.?sku=105081801
.?sku=105081801
.?sku=105068001
.?sku=105081802
.?sku=105081802
.?sku=105068002
.?sku=105081803
.?sku=105081803
.?sku=105068003
.?sku=105081804
.?sku=105068004
.?sku=105081805
.?sku=105068005
.?sku=105081806
.?sku=105068006
.?sku=105081807
.?sku=105068007
.?sku=105081808
.?sku=105068008
.?sku=105081809
.?sku=105068009
.?sku=105081810
.?sku=105081811
.?sku=105081812
.?sku=105081812

Key Code
Location

Key Code
Location

®
(8

g@@@@@@@@@@@ @)@

001355-001

Page 4-20 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



KEYSWITCH, KEY-START - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

[[0T830707 | Nut, Key Switch
[[0T834507 | Cap, Black Key Switch
[[OT85TTOT | Washer, Key Switch
[[0T97470T] | Key, Uncommon 1a ...
[[0T974707 | Key, Uncommon 1b
[[0T974703 | Key, Uncommon 1c
[[0T974704 | Key, Uncommon 1d
Key, Uncommon 2a .....
[[0T9747049 | Key, Uncommon 2b
[[0T974707] | Key, Uncommon 2c .....
[[0T974708 | Key, Uncommon 2d ...
[[0T974709 | Key, Uncommon le ...
[[0T97471TQ | Key, Uncommon 1f

_‘_\_\_‘
Do 2oV ®NOUAWN -

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
14 [[0T9747T1 | Key, Uncommon 2e ... 1
15 [[0T97471T] | Key, Uncommon 2f 1
16 [[0508T907 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1a (includes item 17) ........ 1
17 [T05068007 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1a 1
18 [T0508T1907 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1b (includes item 19) ....... 1
19 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1b 1
20 [T0508T903 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1c (includes item 21) 1
21 [T05068003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1c 1
22 [[0508T904 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1d (includes item 23) 1
23 [[05068004 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1d 1
24 [T0508T1903 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1e (includes item 25) 1
25 050630035 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1e 1
26 [T05081904 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 1f (includes item 27) 1
27 TO5068006 Key, Uncommon, Padded 1f 1
28 [[0508T907 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2a (includes item 29) ........ 1
29 [T050680071 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2a 1
30 [T0508T1909 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2b (includes item 31) ....... 1
31 T05063003 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2b 1
32 [T0508T1909 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2c (includes item 33) ........ 1
33 [[05068009 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2c 1
34 [[0508T9Td Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2d (includes item 35) 1
35 105068010 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2d 1
36 [TO508T9TT| Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2e (includes item 37) 1
37 105068011 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2e 1
38 [T0508T9T17 Keysw, Uncom, 4t, Off/on/st 2f (includes item 39) 1
39 105068012 Key, Uncommon, Padded 2f 1

Note: Keyswitch [T0508T907), is standard for key-start gasolinevehicles
equipped with a cab. Keyswitch [T0508T903, is standard for key-start
gasoline vehicles without a cab. Keyswitches [[0508T903 through
[T0508T9T7 allows different key code combinations for key-start gasoline
fleet vehicles.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-21


.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101974701
.?sku=101974702
.?sku=101974703
.?sku=101974704
.?sku=101974705
.?sku=101974706
.?sku=101974707
.?sku=101974708
.?sku=101974709
.?sku=101974710
.?sku=101974711
.?sku=101974712
.?sku=105081901
.?sku=105081901
.?sku=105068001
.?sku=105081902
.?sku=105081902
.?sku=105068002
.?sku=105081903
.?sku=105081903
.?sku=105068003
.?sku=105081904
.?sku=105068004
.?sku=105081905
.?sku=105068005
.?sku=105081906
.?sku=105068006
.?sku=105081907
.?sku=105068007
.?sku=105081908
.?sku=105068008
.?sku=105081909
.?sku=105068009
.?sku=105081910
.?sku=105081911
.?sku=105081912
.?sku=105081912

Page 4-22

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001358-001



DC CONVERTER - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T83560T | Locknut, 1/4-20 Hex Whiz 2
2 [[0370030T | Converter, Dc/dc, Isoltd 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-23


.?sku=101835601
.?sku=103700301

001359-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-24



DC CONVERTER, HEAVY DUTY - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0T83560T | Locknut, 1/4-20 Hex Whiz 2
2 [[03449507] | Bead, Ferrite, Tdk ...... 1
3 [[03804907T] | Converter, 253, Isolated, Ce .. 1
4 [[05T46907 | Jmpr, Dc Conv, Dt/mp480s, In 1
5 [[05T4700T | Jmpr, Dc Conv, Dt/mp480s, Out 1
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-25



.?sku=101835601
.?sku=103449501
.?sku=103804901
.?sku=105146901
.?sku=105147001

Page 4-26

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001365-001



VOLTAGE LIMITER - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012431 Washer, #4 Flat 1
2 [[0T5878 | Screw, #4-40 Hex Head Machine 1
3 [[025297T07] | Voltage Limiter, Prec 1
4 B057 Nut, #4-40 Hex Machine 1
5 LOCKWASNEY, #4 SPIIt c.veeeerererrerrerrrsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-27


.?sku=1015878
.?sku=102529101
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058

001357-001

Page 4-28 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



STROBE LIGHT, POST MOUNTED - GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[05T55607 Kit, Post Mtd. Strobe, Gas (includes items 2 through 12) 1
2 1015154 Wire Assembly Blue Ca #16 . 1
3 [[0T5T54 Light Assembly, Strobe 1
4 1015157 Cover Plate Switch - Pole Ca 1
5 [[0T5T87 Switch Assembly 1
6 1016929 Wire Assembly Black #16 1
7 [[02323507) Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin 4
8 [[0508860T] Hhcs, 3/8 - 16 X 3.25, Black 2
9 105118601 Weldment, Post Mtd. Strobe 1
10 T0520440T] Wire Harness Asm,PM Strobe 1
1" [[05205307 Grommet,1/8-in groove 1
12 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-29



.?sku=105155601
.?sku=1015156
.?sku=1015187
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=105088601
.?sku=105204401
.?sku=105205301
.?sku=8754

001363-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-30



STROBE LIGHT, POST MOUNTED - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[O5T55507 Kit, Post Mtd. Strobe, Elec (includes items 2 through 10) ........
2 [[0T5T59 Light Assembly, Strobe
3 1015157 Cover Plate Switch - Pole Ca
4 [[0T5T87 Switch Assembly
5 [[02323507 Washer, Flat, 3/8, Blk Fin
6 [[0508860T] Hhcs, 3/8 - 16 X 3.25, Black
7 105118601 Weldment, Post Mtd. Strobe
8 [[05204407) Wire Harness Asm,PM Strobe
9 [[05205307] Grommet,1/8-in groove
10 B754 LOCKNUL, 3/8-T6 HEX e essssesssnens

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-31


.?sku=105155501
.?sku=1015156
.?sku=1015187
.?sku=102323501
.?sku=105088601
.?sku=105204401
.?sku=105205301
.?sku=8754




STROBE LIGHT - CANOPY MOUNTED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[O5T85T0T | Kit, Strobe, Canopy 1

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-33



.?sku=105185101

001362-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-34



REFLECTORS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[03832501T] | Reflector, Red, Round, Sae 2
2 [[03832607T] | Reflector, Yell, Rect, Sae 2
3 [[05T44801T] | Reflector, Red, Rect, Sae 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-35


.?sku=103832501
.?sku=103832601
.?sku=105144801

001366-002

Page 4-36 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List



HEATER DEFOGGER - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[05T35802 Kit, Defogger, Heater (includes items 2 through 13) 1
2 [[0T3609 Solenoid, 12-Volt 1
3 1014948 Diode 1
4 [[022971723 Screw, M6-1.0x25.4, Thread-Forming, SEMS ... 2
5 [[028T7107 Screw, 1/4-20 X .50 Hex Wsh Hd 2
6 [[03547407) Fuse, Atc, 5 Amp 1
7 [TO5T08807) Harness, Heater, Cab, Util . 1
8 [[05TT2507 Switch, Heater, 12vdc 1
9 [[05TT2607 Switch, Blower, 12vdc 1
10 N/A Heater, Defogger 1
11 242 NUL, 5/16-T8 HEX ..covvrvreerersmnnsnsssssssnnssssssssssmnsssssssssssssssssssssssssss 2
12 7893 Nut, #10-32 Hex ...... 2
13 Be39 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon 8

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-37


.?sku=105135802
.?sku=1013609
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=102817101
.?sku=103541401
.?sku=105108801
.?sku=105112501
.?sku=105112601
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7893
.?sku=8639




BRAKES, PEDALS, AND CABLE
ASSEMBLIES



015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illustrated Parts List




BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY - VEHICLES WITH 2-WHEEL
BRAKES AND 4-WHEEL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

[[0T0878 | Bumper, Rubber ...
[[0T0927 | Screw, 5/16-18 X 2.50 Hex Cap
[[0T0927 | Hill Brake Spacer

[[0T0%933 | Spring, Hill Brake Torsion
[[0TT402 | Package, Brake Mounting Block ......

[[0TT4T] | Kit, Hill Brake Pedal (includes items 7 through 11)

[[0T3870 Pad, Hill Brake
[[0T3879 Pushnut, 3/8
N/A Hill Brake Weld ASSEMDBIY ......eeerecenereerenmnrnssenssssesesssesessssesssssessssssssens
[[032 Bushing, Nylon
7716 Screw, #10-16 Type AB, Sheet Metal .......cooocoveeenecenecernecenneceecnns

Kit, Hill Brake Latch (includes items 13 through 19) ..
[TOTO803 Sleeve, Hill Brake Rod
[[0T0877 PUSHNUL, 3/8 coooeeeevrrrnevrisminnssssssssnnsssssssssssssssssssssns
1010932 Ball Joint, 1/4-28
N/A Rod, Hill Brake ...
[[017029 Pin, Cotter, 7/64 x 1/2 Stainless-Steel
N/A Pawl, Hill Brake ...
101918501 Ratchet Assembly ...

SEIGFEENIZeONOn s W -

A D 0 W =2 m o a a a a a a a a NN= 2 @A g @ o N -

20 [[0T878201] | Brake Pedal Kit (includes items 21 through 23) ..

21 [[0T3869 Pad, Brake Pedal

22 N/A Weldment, Brake Pedal, 2Wr Std .........eeceeceeeeceenessaesessenns
23 7716 Screw, #10-16 Type AB, Sheet Metal .......c.cocoveeevecenecennecesneceecnns

24 [[023 NUL, 1/4-20 HEX ettt ernesesessesessesesssessssessssessssssssassnes

25 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat

26 r373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-3


.?sku=1010878
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=1010927
.?sku=1010933
.?sku=1011402
.?sku=1011418
.?sku=1013870
.?sku=1013876
.?sku=1032
.?sku=101187702
.?sku=1010805
.?sku=1010877
.?sku=1017029
.?sku=101878201
.?sku=1013869
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473

001406-001

Page 5-4 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0TT694 | Accelerator Bracket and Bearing Assembly 2
2 [[0TT937 | Washer, 1/4 Flat 1
3 [[0T4007 | Washer, 1/4, Flat 4
4 [[0T7378 | Cup, Spring 1
5 [[0T7380 | Bumper, Spring Return 1
6 [[0T7424 | Bearing, Pivot Support ... 1
7 101796201 Spring, Accelerator Return 1
8 [[0T8T7407 | Retainer, Spring 1
9 [[OT86T90T | Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.125 Hex Cap 4
10 [[0T86200T | Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.500 Flange 1
11 101918501 Ratchet Assembly 1
12 [[02026007] | Kit, Accelerator Pivot Rod Assembly (includes items 13 and 14) 1
13 101919801 Spacer, Accelerator 1
14 [[0ZT58907 Pivot Rod Weldment 1
15 [[03865T01] | Pedal, Accel, Insert A/R
16 247 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 1
17 623 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50, HeX-HEad Cap ...ccovvverreonrrnrrnrernseensennsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssesnns 1
18 B34 Washer, 3/8, TYPE A, FIat . ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
19 7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 1
20 BZ233 Locknut, 1/4-20, Nylon Insert 4
21 B717 Locknut, Nylon Insert, 1/4-28 1
22 B754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex .... 2

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5


.?sku=1011694
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=1017378
.?sku=1017380
.?sku=1017424
.?sku=101817401
.?sku=101861901
.?sku=101862001
.?sku=102026001
.?sku=102158901
.?sku=103865101
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8717
.?sku=8754

001407-001

Page 5-6 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND ROD ASSEMBLY -

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[0TT694 | Accelerator Bracket and Bearing Assembly
2 [[0TT937 | Washer, 1/4 Flat
3 [[0T4007 | Washer, 1/4, Flat
4 [[0T7378 | Cup, Spring
5 [[0T7380 | Bumper, Spring Return
6 [[0T7424 | Bearing, Pivot Support ...
7 101796201 Spring, Accelerator Return
8 [[0T8T7407 | Retainer, Spring
9 101818801 Stud, 1/4-28 X 1.35 Ball
10 [[OT86TO0T | Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.125 Hex Cap
11 101918501 Ratchet Assembly
12 [[02026007] | Kit, Accelerator Pivot Rod Assembly (includes items 13 and 14)
13 101919801 Spacer, Accelerator

N = D = N = = = NN = = = @a a3 N a3 a3 o a N = N

14 [[0ZT58907 Pivot Rod Weldment

15 [[03865T07] | Pedal, Accel, Insert

16 [TO5TO0807 Asm, Accel Rod, Utility (includes items 17 through 19)

17 [[0TT084 Nut, 1/4-28 Hex Jam

18 [[0T1734 Joint, Ball

19 [TO5T00407 Rod, Accel, Utility, Adj

20 [[2Z4T | Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat

21 623 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50, HeX-HEad Cap ....ccovvvevrremrrrrenrenseenseensessssssssssssssssssssssssssssanns
22 B33 Washer, 3/8, TYPE A, FIAt .. sissesissssessssassesssssssssesissens
23 F373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert

24 BZ33 Locknut, 1/4-20, Nylon Insert

25 B717 Locknut, Nylon Insert, 1/4-28

26 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-7


.?sku=1011694
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=1017378
.?sku=1017380
.?sku=1017424
.?sku=101817401
.?sku=101861901
.?sku=102026001
.?sku=102158901
.?sku=103865101
.?sku=105100801
.?sku=1011084
.?sku=1011734
.?sku=105100401
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8717
.?sku=8754

Page 5-8

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

001418-001



PEDAL CLOSE-OUTKIT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[O5T49T0T] | Kit, Close Out, Pedal, Utl (includes items 2 and 3) 1
2 [[02025707] Screw, Tuflok Panel, 1/4 4
3 [[05T49207) Asm, Brush, Pedal Close Out 2
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 Illlustrated Parts List Page 5-9



.?sku=105149101
.?sku=102025701
.?sku=105149201

Page 5-10 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY - VEHICLES WITH 4-

WHEEL BRAKES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 [[OTTT37 | Drum, Brake 2
2 [[0TT46303 | Kit, Non-Asbestos Brake Shoe (includes item 3) 1
3 101880701 Shoe Brake Manual Adj (Available in Kit, Non-Asbestos Brake Shog) ........cccoeeeeereennennee 4
4 [[0TT464 Package, Brake Spring (includes item 5) ......ccccovvveevevenennes 1
5 1011314 Brake Spring 4
6 [[0T3924 | Nut, 5/16-24, Hex Head Cone 8
7 [[0T6557 Cluster, Brake, Driver-Side (includes items 8 through 23) 1
8 [[010850 Dust Cover 1
9 1011314 Brake Spring 2
10 [[0TT463 Kit, Brake Actuator ..... 1
11 [[0TT469 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 12 and 13) 1
12 N/A Pin 2
13 N/A Shoe Clamp Spring 2
14 [[0TT467 Kit, Anchor Body (includes items 15 through 20) .........cceeeemennennennensensensesssssssssssssssssssens 1
15 [[OTTTT4 Nut, M6-1.00 Hex 2
16 1011298 Anchor Piston 2
17 N/A Adjustment Bolt 1
18 N/A ANChor Body COMPONENT .....coverrermnrrrmnnesusmsirmssssenssasesessssssssssesssssssssssessssns 1
19 [[OTT303 Adjustment Bolt Cap 1
20 Bz Lockwasher, 1/4 Split ...... 2
21 1011494 Backing Plate, Left-Hand 1
22 101880701 Shoe Brake Manual Adj (Available in Kit, Non-Asbestos Brake Shoe) ........couuovevenevnnes 2
23 N/A Arm, Brake LeVer ... 1
24 [[0T6573 Cluster, Brake, Passenger-Side (includes items 25 through 40) 1
25 [[0T0850 Dust Cover 1
26 [[0TTT54 Backing Plate, Right-Hand 1
27 1011314 Brake Spring 2
28 [[0TT463 Kit, Brake Actuator ..... 1
29 [[0TT464 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 30 and 31) 1
30 N/A Pin 2
31 N/A Shoe Clamp Spring 2
32 [[0TT467 Kit, Anchor Body (includes items 33 through 38) ......crnnennennennensenssnsssssssssssssssssssssens 1
33 [[OTTTT4 Nut, M6-1.00 Hex 2
34 1011298 Anchor Piston 2
35 N/A Adjustment Bolt 1
36 N/A ANChOr BOAY COMPONENT .....coomrcerurcrmmncemmecrmsssesmsienssssssssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssasssssssssssess 1
37 [[OTT303 Adjustment Bolt Cap 1
38 Bz Lockwasher, 1/4 Split ...... 2
39 101880701 Shoe Brake Manual Adj (Available in Kit, Non-Asbestos Brake Shoe) .......ccoveerrrnunnee 2
40 N/A Arm, Brake LeVEr ... eeeeecesevesineeees 1
41 B7542795007] | Bolt, Brake Cluster Mnt 8

Note: Passenger-side brake cluster (items 25-41) not shown. Components
have a similar appearance to driver-side brake cluster components.

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-11



.?sku=1011137
.?sku=101146302
.?sku=1011464
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=1016557
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1011465
.?sku=1011465
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011467
.?sku=1011467
.?sku=1011114
.?sku=1011114
.?sku=1011303
.?sku=1011303
.?sku=451
.?sku=451
.?sku=1016573
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1011154
.?sku=1011465
.?sku=1011465
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011467
.?sku=1011467
.?sku=1011114
.?sku=1011114
.?sku=1011303
.?sku=1011303
.?sku=451
.?sku=451
.?sku=47542195001

001409-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-12



FRONT BRAKE CABLES AND EQUALIZER - GASOLINE VEHICLE

WITH 4-WHEEL BRAKES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[OT72T7] Kit, Equalizer and Pivot Limiter (includes items 2 and 3) 1
2 1016319 Equalizer Weld Assembly 1
3 1016320 Equalizer, Pivot Limiter 1
4 [[0T865301] | Spacer ... 2
5 [[0T874607] | Kit, Brake Cable (includes items 6 through 9) 1
6 [[0T0829 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 X 3/4 4
7 [[0TT779 E-Clip, 1/2 4
8 N/A Brake Cable ... cceecerccrecenecanesseemesesmsssssesssssessssssssssssessssnsenes 2
9 [[02292807) Pin, Bow Tie Locking - .072 ....... 4
10 [[0T935307 | Clamp, Brake Cable 2
1 [[0T953704d | Rod, Equalizer, 9.75" 1
12 [[023237T07] | Pin, Bow Tie Locking 1
13 [[02323207 | Pin, 3/8 X 1-5/16 Clevis ...... 1
14 243 | Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 1
15 320 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex-Head Cap ... 1
16 7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 1
17 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex .... 1
18 B990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon 5
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-13



.?sku=1017211
.?sku=101865301
.?sku=101874601
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=102292801
.?sku=101935301
.?sku=101953106
.?sku=102323101
.?sku=102323201
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8754
.?sku=8990

001423-001

Page 5-14 2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List



FRONT BRAKE CABLES AND EQUALIZER - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

WITH 4-WHEEL BRAKES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[OT72T7] Kit, Equalizer and Pivot Limiter (includes items 2 and 3) 1
2 1016319 Equalizer Weld Assembly 1
3 1016320 Equalizer, Pivot Limiter 1
4 [[0T865301] | Spacer ... 2
5 [[0T874607] | Kit, Brake Cable (includes items 6 through 9) 1
6 [[0T0829 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 X 3/4 4
7 [[0TT779 E-Clip, 1/2 4
8 N/A Brake Cable ... cceecerccrecenecanesseemesesmsssssesssssessssssssssssessssnsenes 2
9 [[02292807) Pin, Bow Tie Locking - .072 ....... 4
10 [[0T935307 | Clamp, Brake Cable 2
1 [[0T953704d | Rod, Equalizer, 9.75" 1
12 [[023237T07] | Pin, Bow Tie Locking 1
13 [[02323207 | Pin, 3/8 X 1-5/16 Clevis ...... 1
14 243 | Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 1
15 320 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex-Head Cap ... 1
16 7373 Locknut, 5/16-18 Nylon Insert 1
17 B753 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex .... 1
18 B990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon 5
2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-15



.?sku=1017211
.?sku=101865301
.?sku=101874601
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=102292801
.?sku=101935301
.?sku=101953106
.?sku=102323101
.?sku=102323201
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7473
.?sku=8754
.?sku=8990

BOTTOM VIEW

001404-001

2015 Carryall 500 and 550 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-16



REAR BRAKE CABLES AND EQUALIZER - GASOLINE VEHICLE

WITH 4-WHEEL BRAKES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 [[0T3537 | Spring, Brake Return 1

2 101953102 Rod, Equalizer, 20.91 inch 1

3 [[0T990801T] | Equalizer Bracket ...... 1

4 [[0ZT6690T] | Kit, Brake Cable Rear (includes items 5 through 8) A/R

5 [[0T0829 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 X 3/4 2

6 011779 E-Clip, 1/2 4

7 102162601